SALE 465 - WEDNESDAY 29 AUGUST 2007
INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE

LOT NOS

ANTIQUE & FINE QUALITY FURNITURE

1 - 150z

CLOCKS & SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS

151 - 192

METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, EPHEMERA,
CARPETS, TOYS, BOOKS, CURIOS, ETC

201 - 476

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS
AND GLASSWARE

501 - 688

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOURS, PRINTS

776 - 910

SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY,
CURIOS & OBJECTS OF VIRTUE

925 - 1298

ON VIEW
FRIDAY
24 AUGUST 10AM - 12 NOON
SATURDAY 25 AUGUST 9AM - 4PM
MONDAY CLOSED DUE TO BANK HOLIDAY
TUESDAY 28 AUGUST 10AM - 7PM
MORNING OF SALE
9AM - 10AM
IMPORTANT NOTICES
BUYERS PREMIUM OF 14% PLUS VAT (16.45% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE
HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT.
UNLESS YOU ARE A PURCHASER WELL KNOWN TO THE OFFICE, PAYMENT BY
CHEQUE WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED IF COVERED BY A VALID BANK CARD.
PAYMENT IS WELCOME BY DEBIT AND CREDIT CARD. (THERE IS A 3%
SURCHARGE ON INVOICES FOR CREDIT CARDS)
FOR DELIVERY OF LARGE ITEMS OF FURNITURE WE RECOMMEND ACE
CARRIERS 01403 891 393 OR MOBILE 07778 270 227
Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later than 5pm
Tuesday, prior to the Auction
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A 19th Century mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted 2 drawers 42" £175-225
An Art Deco walnut display cabinet, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by
astragal glazed panelled door, raised on cabriole supports 53" £130-180
A 19th Century mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with crossbanded top and
inlaid satinwood stringing, raised on splayed bracket feet 41" £250-350
A 17th/18th Century carved oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid 51"
£150-200
A Victorian mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface,
fitted 9 drawers, raised on cabriole supports 54" £275-350
A set of 6 oak framed spoon back chairs with shaped mid rails, raised on turned supports
£180-220
An inlaid mahogany music cabinet enclosed by a glazed panelled door 22" £100-150
A Victorian ebonised and figured walnut Pier cabinet enclosed by an arch panelled door
with gilt metal mounts throughout 26" £120-150
An Eastern oak trinket box with hinged lid with pressed metal hinges in the form of
chrysanthemums 10 1/2" £30-50
A 19th Century mahogany chiffonier with raised back, the base fitted 2 drawers above a
double cupboard enclosed by arch shaped panelled doors 39" £100-150
A Victorian mahogany drop flap work table fitted 2 long drawers above a deep basket,
raised on a U shaped support with chamfered column and triform base 16" (some veneer
missing) £200-300
A 19th Century Georgian style mahogany sideboard fitted 2 drawers flanked by a pair of
cupboards, raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 60" £70-90
A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror, raised on a swing stand, the bow
front base fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers 23" £30-50
A 20th Century French Kingwood and parquetry 2 tier occasional table, the top inlaid
trophies and with gilt metal mounts, raised on cabriole supports 17" £100-150
A nest of 4 Burmese carved hardwood rectangular interfitting coffee tables £20-30
An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bureau, the crossbanded fall front inlaid a shell and
revealing fitted interior above 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 29" £100-150
A set of 4 Edwardian rail back dining chairs with carved mid rails and upholstered seats,
raised on turned and fluted supports £40-60
An Edwardian inlaid mahogany corner cabinet, the top with gallery, the interior fitted
adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, raised on square supports
22" £200-300
A 19th Century mahogany pedestal bedside chest of 4 long drawers with brass carrying
handles to the sides, raised on bracket feet 16" £150-200
A 19th Century ebonised and red boulle cabinet, enclosed by a panelled door, with gilt
metal embellishments throughout, raised on a platform base 36" (requires some attention)
£200-300 ILLUSTRATED
A 19th Century adjustable pedestal reading table of rectangular form with a ratcheted
slope 32" £100-150
A George VI 1937 Coronation stool by Maple & Co £30-50
A 19th Century Continental pine trestle table, fitted a drawer 46" £200-300
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An 18th/19th Century carved oak oval drop flap tea table raised on turned and block
supports 26" £100-150
An Eastern square carved hardwood revolving bookcase 13" £30-40
An Edwardian mahogany chaise longue with bobbin turned back raised on turned
supports, upholstered in red buttoned Dralon £100-150
A walnut Biedermeire sofa, raised on sabre supports £200-300
A 19th/20th Century octagonal Eastern hardwood games table, the top inlaid a
chessboard, fitted 2 drawers and 2 cup receptacles, raised on turned supports united by an
X framed stretcher with bobbin turned decoration 30" £40-60
A Victorian figured walnut what-not Canterbury, the upper section with brass railed
gallery above a 3 division Canterbury with bobbin work decoration 23" £300-500
A 19th Century mahogany bar back desk chair with carved mid rail, raised on turned
supports £20-30
A 20th Century Queen Anne style mahogany bureau bookcase, the upper section with
broken pediment, the interior fitted various pigeon holes enclosed by panelled doors, the
base with fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long drawers, raised on bracket
feet 43" £200-300
A 19th Century mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on a
turned column and tripod base ending in brass caps and castors 36" £200-300
ILLUSTRATED
A mahogany television cabinet enclosed by panelled doors with ring mask handles to the
sides 30" £20-40
A William IV mahogany dining table, raised on turned and reeded supports (heightened
on bun fee) 44" £100-150
A Victorian oak filing chest with moulded cornice, fitted 6 long drawers by Shannon "The Shannon Filing Cabinet", 25" £50-75
A 19th/20th Century coopered oak jardinière 18" £80-120
A 1920's mahogany framed square surprise table with hinged lid, raised on square
tapering supports 23" £275-350
A Georgian style mahogany tray top commode enclosed by a panelled door, raised on
square tapering supports 14" £30-50
A 19th Century mahogany tea table raised on reeded supports £180-220
An 18th/19th Century rectangular oak joyned stool with arcaded decoration, raised on
turned and block supports (top weathered) 17" £350-400
A William IV rosewood work table of serpentine outline and flip over top, inlaid leather,
the base fitted 1 long drawer above a deep basket, raised on pierced panelled supports
with scrolled feet 24" £250-350 ILLUSTRATED
A 19th/20th Century bombe shaped cabinet enclosed by panelled doors, painted and with
floral decoration, raised on cabriole supports 47" £500-700 ILLUSTRATED
A pair of 19th Century walnut Carolean style high back dining chairs with upholstered
seats, raised on spiral turned supports £40-50
A 19th Century pine triple bookcase on cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted
adjustable shelves, the base fitted 2 long secret drawers above 4 long drawers 72"
£150-250
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A 1940's Chippendale style mahogany break front display cabinet with gadrooned border,
the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, raised on
bracket feet 55" £180-220
A Victorian rectangular mahogany stretcher table raised on turned supports 35" £100-150
A 19th Century Italian rectangular plate mirror contained in a carved and pierced walnut
frame 63" £300-500
A Victorian inlaid walnut Pier cabinet, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by a
panelled door, raised on a platform base 29" £200-300
A William IV mahogany 3 tier what-not with three-quarter gallery 24" £175-225
A Victorian mahogany pedestal bedside chest of 5 long drawers 17" £60-80
A 1920's rectangular honey oak side table, the drawer with arcaded decoration, raised on
turned supports united by a stretcher, 36" £100-150
A handsome Victorian satinwood break front cabinet, the top with brass three-quarter
gallery and figured walnut crossbanding, the centre section fitted 2 drawers above a
cupboard enclosed by panelled, flanked by a pair of cupboards enclosed by glazed
panelled doors, 85" £1500-2000
A harpist's Edwardian mahogany adjustable stool £180-220
A coopered oak planter with brass drop handles, raised on a turned and block supports
18" £50-75
An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bureau with crossbanded fall front revealing a fitted
interior above 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 24" £80-120
A walnut turned and fluted standard lamp £40-60
A Victorian rosewood games/work table of conical form with hinged lid inlaid a
chessboard, raised on a triform base with scrolled feet 17" £300-400
A Georgian style mahogany D end dining table, raised on pillar and tripod supports
together with 6 dining chairs (2 carvers, 4 standard) £40-60
A Victorian rectangular mahogany dressing table mirror with swing frame, the base of
serpentine outline fitted 2 drawers 24" £40-60
A 20th Century, 17th Century style carved oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table, raised
on turned and block supports 42" £100-150
A Queen Anne style oak dressing table fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 4 short drawers,
raised on turned and block supports united by an H framed stretcher 43" £50-75
A Victorian rosewood and brass banded writing slope with hinged lid, 16" £50-75
A Victorian circular walnut occasional table, raised on 3 turned columns with splayed
feet 22" (some damage to edge and centre, top split) £70-90
An Edwardian inlaid mahogany tub back chair raised on square supports £30-50
A 19th Century oak dresser with carved and pierced cornice, the back fitted 3 drawers
flanked by cupboards with drawers beneath, the crossbanded base fitted a cupboard to the
centre flanked by 4 short drawers, raised on cabriole supports 62" £400-500
An ebonised Pier cabinet with gilt metal mounts enclosed by a pair of panelled doors,
raised on a platform base 36" £100-150
A Georgian mahogany cellarette of sarcophagus form, the interior fitted 3 metal
compartments, having a hinged lid and ring handles to the sides, raised on turned
supports 19" £450-550 ILLUSTRATED
A 19th Century bleached mahogany oval Sutherland table with crossbanded top, raised
on turned supports ending in brass caps and castors 26" £200-300 ILLUSTRATED
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A Georgian style mahogany twin pillar extending dining table, with 2 extra leaves, 66"
£125-175
A 20th Century elm stick back carver chair with broad arms and solid seats raised on
turned supports £100-150
A Victorian rosewood stretcher table of serpentine outline, raised on turned supports
united by an H framed stretcher 41" £180-220
A French walnut bedside cabinet with pink veined marble top fitted a drawer above a
cupboard with undertier 15" £50-75
A 19th Century circular tea table with "malachite" top and brass banding raised on a
turned column and tripod base 28" £450-550
A Burmese carved hardwood writing slope with hinged lid fitted compartments 16"
£75-150
An 18th Century oak coffer of panelled construction 44" (old repair to back leg" £75-125
A Victorian rectangular figured walnut work table with hinged lid, the body of conical
form with pierced panels raised on a well carved column and tripod base 18" (slight warp
to lid and some fret work missing) £150-200
A Victorian mahogany extending dining table raised on turned supports 42" £125-175
A 19th/20th Century Georgian style mahogany framed library chair upholstered in brown
buttoned leather £50-75
A Scottish William IV bleached mahogany linen press, the interior fitted 5 trays enclosed
by arch panelled doors flanked by columns, the base fitted 2 short and 2 long drawers,
raised on scroll supports 54" (some veneers missing) £400-600
A Victorian bleached mahogany Pembroke table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on turned
supports ending in brass caps and castors 44" £150-200
A Victorian mahogany inverted breakfront pedestal sideboard, fitted 1 drawer flanked by
a pair of cupboards 74" £250-300
A Queen Anne style rectangular bevelled plate dressing table mirror contained in a
mahogany swing frame on a crossbanded base fitted a drawer, raised on bracket feet 15"
£60-90
A William IV rectangular rosewood library table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on standard
end supports, 59" £275-350
A circular Victorian mahogany foot stool, raised on 4 bun feet (1 replaced) 12" £15-25
A 19th Century French black painted open arm salon chair upholstered in red material
and raised on turned and fluted supports £20-30
A Victorian Continental carved oak bookcase, the top fitted 2 long drawers, raised on
bracket feet 71" £150-200
A 17th/18th Century rectangular oak joyned stool, raised on turned and block supports,
the top and seat signed B E E, 19" (top cracked and filled) £275-325
A Victorian rosewood fire screen with adjustable panel, raised on scroll supports with
brass caps and castors 17" £125-175
A Georgian mahogany pedestal Pembroke table, fitted a drawer and raised on pillar and
tripod base with scrolled feet 43" £275-325
An 18th Century oak low boy, fitted a drawer, raised on bobbin turned supports 30" (side
pieces to top missing) £150-200
A William IV style mahogany open arm library chair upholstered in green buttoned
leather £80-120
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A Victorian arched plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame,
raised on serpentine base 15" £30-50
91
A 20th Century Georgian style inlaid mahogany demi-lune cabinet fitted cupboards and
enclosed by panelled doors, raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 23"
£40-60
92
A 19th Century pedestal mahogany chest with crossbanded top, fitted 4 long drawers 21"
£150-200 ILLUSTRATED
93
An Edwardian walnut nursing chair with fluted columns, raised on turned and fluted
supports £40-60
94
A set of 4 19th Century Chippendale style mahogany dining chairs with upholstered drop
in seats, raised on square tapering supports £75-125
95
A 19th Century mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on a
turned column and tripod base ending in brass caps and castors 48" £250-350
96
A 19th Century shaped olive wood tea caddy the hinged lid carved a Jerusalem cross 6"
(slight blemish to front right hand corner) £20-30
97
A Queen Anne style walnut framed armchair, upholstered in green material and raised on
cabriole supports £50-75
98
A Victorian circular wine table, raised on a spiral turned walnut column with tripod base
20" £100-150
99
A Victorian rosewood trinket box with hinged lid, inlaid a mother of pearl panel to the
top and escutcheon 8" £20-30
Lot 100 was removed from a Sussex Manor House
100 A 19th Century carved wooden bed canopy in the form of 2 eagles with outstretched
wings, the base fitted a mirror £300-500 ILLUSTRATED
101 A Regency triple plate over mantel mirror contained in a gilt ball studded frame with
moulded cornice and frieze panel depicting classical figures supported by a pair of reeded
columns with Corinthian capitals 62" £600-800
102 A set of 6 walnut Queen Anne style splat back dining chairs with upholstered drop in
seats, raised on cabriole supports £200-250
103 A Victorian rosewood trinket box with hinged lid and mother of pearl inlay the interior
fitted 5 cut glass bottles (requires some attention, splitting and missing inlay 12") £30-50
104 A Victorian mahogany work table fitted 2 long drawers and a deep basket, raised on
standard end supports united by an H framed stretcher 19" £200-300
105 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany open arm chair with upholstered seat and back, raised on
square tapering supports £40-60
106 A 19th Century lozenge shaped card table with crossbanded and inlaid top, raised on a
turned with platform base and splayed feet ending in brass caps and castors 36" £300-500
107 A 7 piece Victorian inlaid rosewood drawing room suite comprising 2 armchairs, 4
standard chairs and a double chair back settee £300-500
108 A Victorian square mahogany stool with upholstered seat, raised on turned supports 15"
£80-120
109 A 19th Century mahogany pot cupboard enclosed by panelled door, raised on turned
supports 13" £100-150
110 A pair of Victorian rosewood spoon back dining chairs with carved mid rails and
upholstered seats, raised on turned supports £40-60
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A pair of Edwardian mahogany pedestal chests of 4 long drawers, raised on platform
bases (formerly a dressing table) 15" £125-175
A Continental walnut bar back desk chair with plain mid rail and upholstered drop in
seat, raised on turned supports £70-90
A Victorian walnut stool of serpentine outline, with upholstered seat, raised on cabriole
supports £125-175
A William IV rosewood spoon back chair, raised on scrolled supports £100-150
A 20th Century French Kingwood inlaid shaped occasional table, raised on cabriole
supports 24" £20-30
A nest of 4 Oriental Padouk wood interfitting coffee tables £175-225
A Georgian mahogany linen press with moulded cornice the interior minus trays enclosed
by panelled doors, the base fitted 2 short drawers above 2 long drawers, raised on bracket
feet 48" £800-1000
A set of 3 Edwardian walnut dining chairs with carved rail backs and bobbin decoration,
raised on turned supports with upholstered seats £20-30
A Victorian octagonal mahogany wine table, raised on a walnut spiral turned column and
tripod base 18" £50-75
A Georgian style mahogany winged armchair upholstered in green buttoned leather £80120
An Edwardian inlaid mahogany tub back open arm chair with pierced and inlaid back, the
seat of kidney shape and raised on turned supports £150-200
A Georgian mahogany bow front serving table/sideboard fitted 1 long drawer flanked by
a pair of 2 short drawers, raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet (timber
let in both sides of top) 62" £600-900 ILLUSTRATED FRONT COVER
An Eastern Padouk wood 2 tier occasional table 26" £100-150
A 20th Century Georgian style simulated rosewood sideboard of shaped outline with
white veined marble top, the base fitted 1 long drawer above a double cupboard 51"
£250-300
An Edwardian mahogany pierced splat back revolving office chair £30-50
A William IV carved oak octagonal wine table raised on carved column with X framed
base 17" £50-75
A Victorian carved dark oak 2 tier buffet 42" £75-125
An Art Deco French inlaid walnut sideboard, the cupboards enclosed by a panelled door
78" £15-20
A Victorian mahogany nursing chair upholstered in striped material £30-50
A Georgian style mahogany 3 division Canterbury, the base fitted a drawer, raised on
turned supports 19" £50-75
An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above
3 long drawers 30" £40-60
A Designer gilt metal framed square occasional table with bevelled plate glass top 35"
£20-30
A set of 6 Victorian, Carolean style ebonised high back dining chairs £120-150
A Chinese Kan table with pierced border 30" £200-300
An Edwardian inlaid mahogany corner chair £50-75
A Georgian style mahogany butler's wine table, raised on a turned tripod support 11"
£10-20
A Victorian Continental walnut open arm chair, raised on cabriole supports £50-75
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A rectangular Padouk wood table, raised on square supports 30" £250-300
A Victorian ebonised oak extending dining table, raised on turned supports with 1 extra
leaf 41" £50-100
An oak refectory style dining table raised on bulbous turned supports with H framed
stretcher 72" £75-125
A William IV mahogany open arm bar back desk chair raised on turned and reeded
supports (back f and r) £100-150
A Victorian mahogany work table fitted a drawer and raised on turned supports united by
an H framed stretcher 24" £75-125
A Victorian Jacobean style oak writing table/dressing table, fitted 1 long drawer flanked
by 4 short drawers, raised on turned and block supports 48" £75-125
An 18th Century oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table, fitted a frieze drawer and raised
on turned supports 57" £400-500
An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted shelves
enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, raised on square tapering supports 36"
£150-200
A 1930's Queen Anne style walnut bureau bookcase with moulded cornice, fitted
adjustable shelves enclosed by an astragal glazed panelled door, the fall front revealing a
well fitted interior above 3 long drawers, raised on cabriole supports 35" £50-75
An 18th Century oak bureau, the fall front above 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on
bracket feet 36" £150-200
A 1930's carved oak court cupboard fitted 1 short and 2 long drawers above a double
cupboard, 55" £80-120
A Queen Anne style walnut side table of serpentine outline with inset writing surface
fitted 1 long drawer, raised on cabriole supports 30" £70-90
An Edwardian mahogany oval extending dining table with 1 extra leaf raised on cabriole
supports 55" £60-80
An Eames style teak and chrome revolving chair upholstered in brown leather together
with a matching stool (stool f and r) £200-300
A Chippendale style kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface
above 8 short drawers and 1 long drawer, raised on cabriole supports 50" £300-400
A 19th Century bow front mahogany writing table with inset tooled green writing surface
fitted 1 long and 4 short drawers, raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet
41" £250-350
A George III mahogany oval gateleg dining table raised on pad feet 48" £400-600
An Edwardian Georgian style mahogany library table with inset tooled leather writing
surface above 2 long drawers, raised on square tapering supports ending in brass caps and
castors 48" £275-350
A Victorian inlaid figured walnut card table, raised on a turned column with H framed
stretcher 36" £500-700
An Edwardian multiple plate over mantel mirror contained in an inlaid mahogany frame
49" £150-200
An Edwardian mahogany extending dining table with 2 extra leaves raised on cabriole
supports 49" £100-150
A 20th Century Georgian style serpentine fronted mahogany chest of 4 long drawers with
brushing slide, raised on splayed bracket feet 30" £350-450
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A 20th Century Georgian style yew wood sideboard fitted 4 long drawers flanked by a
pair of cupboards enclosed by grilled panelled doors, raised on bracket feet 45" £50-75
150l A 20th Century Hong Kong carved camphor wood coffer with hinged lid 36" £70-90
150m A Georgian mahogany chest of 4 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles and
escutcheons, raised on bracket feet £750-1000
150n A Victorian carved walnut coal purdonium with raised mirrored back 16" £100-150
150p A Victorian oak extending dining table with 1 extra leaf 51", raised on turned supports
£100-150
150q A light elm ladder back carver chair with woven rush seat £30-50
150r An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a fitted interior above 3
long drawers, raised on bracket feet 33" £
150s A Victorian open arm chair raised on turned supports by Gillow, the back legs marked
Gillow 11047 £50-75
150t An 18th Century oak dresser base fitted 3 long drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards,
raised on bracket feet 69" £500-700
150u A 19th Century Continental Kingwood and inlaid marquetry desk the top also inlaid
satinwood stringing, the base fitted a brushing slide above 1 long drawer, flanked by 4
short drawers, raised on square chamfered supports 52" £300-400
150v A pair of Victorian mahogany spoon back dining chairs with shaped mid rails £20-30
150w An American turned mahogany child’s rocking chair £30-50
150x A Victorian walnut writing slope, the lid inset a brass panel 12" £20-40
150y A Victorian rosewood sewing box with hinged lid, the lid inlaid mother of pearl 11"
£50-75
150z A rectangular Edwardian mahogany card table with inlaid and crossbanded top, raised on
square tapering supports with undertier 20" £40-60
All bids must be paid for and cleared by Saturday 12 noon following the Sale. All
successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium on the Hammer Price of 14% +
VAT (16.45% inclusive). It is the prospective purchasers duty to contact us in order
to ascertain whether their bids have been successful. Any lots remaining
unpaid/uncleared after this time will be subject to a Handling & Storage fee of
£1.50 + VAT per lot per week, or part thereof.

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS WITH EASY
ACCESS, CAN BE CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS, IF A
"FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO
SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND.
CLOCKS AND SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS
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A 19th Century car clock (f) £20-30
A 19th Century spelter figure of a standing lady with a later clock by President £75-125
A 19th Century French 8 day carriage clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals
contained in a gilt metal case £50-75
An Edwardian 8 day bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals
contained in an inlaid mahogany case £35-45
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A 20th Century French alarm clock with enamelled dial and Roman Numerals, marked
Le Marais Paris and contained in a gilt case 3" £100-150
An 18th Century 8 day longcase clock, the 12" square brass dial marked Thomas Knight
Thaxted, with minute indicator, calendar aperture and gilt metal spandrels, contained in
an oak case 78" £500-700
A figured walnut clock bracket 9" x 7 1/2" £30-50
A striking mantel clock £5-10
An ebonised clock bracket decorated dolphins 11" x 7" £50-75
A 1930's striking mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an
arch inlaid mahogany case £20-25
A mahogany clock bracket with gilt metal embellishment 6 1/2" x 5 1/2" £20-30
A 1950's 8 day mantel clock with silver dial and Roman numerals contained in an oak
arch shaped case £5-10
A 1930's striking mantel clock with silvered dial contained in an arch shaped inlaid
mahogany case £10-20
A mahogany clock bracket with fluted and Corinthian capital decoration 14" x 9" £50-75
An American 8 day striking mantel clock with paper dial contained in a mahogany case
8" £10-20
A 19th Century Swedish longcase clock the 12" circular dial marked Aells Mora,
contained in a painted pine case 83" £400-600
A mahogany clock bracket 9" x 6" £20-30
An Edwardian French 8 day bedroom timepiece with paper dial and Roman numerals,
contained in an arched mahogany lancet case £30-50 ILLUSTRATED
A Victorian clock with drum movement and an enamelled dial together with an aneroid
barometer with paper dial, contained together in a carved walnut case £75-125
ILLUSTRATED
An American 30 hour striking wall clock with painted dial and Roman numerals (minute
hand missing), by the Newhaven Clock Co. contained in a walnut case £30-50
A 1950's striking bracket clock with gilt dial and Roman numerals contained in a square
walnut case by Enfield £20-30
A 1950's Smiths battery operated mantel clock contained in a walnut case £5-10
A 19th/20th Century 8 day carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals by B
Leefe & Sons of Malton £30-50 ILLUSTRATED
An 18th Century 8 day longcase clock, the 12" arched dial painted a hunting scene with
beater and dogs with Roman numerals, minute indicator and calendar hand by Bromley of
Horsham, striking on bell and contained in a mahogany case with good long door, raised
on bracket feet 84" £1500-2000 ILLUSTRATED
A Victorian French 8 day striking clock with Roman numerals contained in a black
marble case £30-50
An 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 12" arch shaped dial painted a
Romantic scene with Arabic numerals and floral spandrels by Haynes of Stamford,
contained in an oak case 82" £600-800
A 19th Century brass pocket 3 draw telescope £20-30
An 18th Century Waywiser by Troughton & Simms with silvered dial, brass frame and
iron clad wheel £800-1200 ILLUSTRATED
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A Victorian 8 day mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a
black slate and green marble case £30-50
An American 30 hour wall clock with square painted dial contained in a mahogany case
by Jerome & Co £40-60
A 1930's chiming 8 day mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in
an oak Admiral's hat shaped case £20-30
An 8 day striking wall clock with silvered dial contained in an oak case £20-40
A Victorian 8 day mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a
black slate and green marble case £30-50
A 19th Century mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a
mahogany case £30-50
A 19th Century French mantel clock with enamelled dial contained in a gilt painted
spelter case surmounted by a figure of a huntsman £30-50
An Art Nouveau striking wall clock with square brass dial and silvered chapter ring
contained in an oak case £30-50
A 1920's Kodak folding camera £5-10
A 1930's striking Granddaughter clock with silvered dial contained in an oak case 57"
£30-50
A 1930's French 8 day bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals
contained in an arch shaped oak case with spiral turned decoration £30-50
METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, RUGS, BOOKS & EPHEMERA, TOYS,
CURIOS, ETC

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the
porters and do not rush them whilst viewing, only one item can be viewed at a time
and you may be asked to wait if it is very busy.
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A handsome 19th Century pierced brass fender 49" £30-50
A 19th Century copper helmet shaped coal scuttle £10-20
An 18th/19th Century copper warming pan with turned handle £5-10
A railed brass expanding fire curb 53" £5-10
A bundle of old walking sticks £5-10
A pair of 19th Century carved lime wood goblets carved cherubs amidst fruit, 6" (some
damage and chips) £20-30
A planished copper helmet shaped coal scuttle £10-20
A violin with 1 piece back, bearing label Vuillau Me a Paris, contained in a fibre case
£20-30
A 19th Century spelter figure of a standing cavalier with halbert (halbert head f and spur
to light boot f) 24" £40-60
4 modern metal ammunition boxes for 600 blank 303 cartridges and 800 5.56mm blank
cartridges £5-10
An old brass 3 bladed propeller £10-20
A handsome 19th Century Admiralty brass and glass bulk head lamp, enclosed by glazed
bevelled panelled doors, converted to electricity, marked J A Risdale Manufacturers 11" x
14" £200-300 ILLUSTRATED

214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252

A reproduction bronze figure of a standing warrior 24", raised on a marble base £180-220
Two 3 light library table lamps £20-30
A 19th Century railed brass fire curb 56" £10-20
A gilt metal bag shaped electrolier hung cut glass lozenges £30-50
A gilt metal bag shaped electrolier hung cut glass lozenges £30-50
A 5 tier circular drop electrolier hung glas glass lozenges £30-50
A 20th Century gilt metal 5 light electrolier decorated cherubs £15-20
A Pelham puppet in the form of a Dutch Girl £10-20
A gilt metal cut glass bag shaped light fitting £20-30
An impressive gilt metal 8 light electrolier £40-60
A circular electrolier hung cut glass lozenges £20-30
A brass hanging oil lamp with white glass shade and chimney £20-30
A bamboo 2 section beach or boat rod £5-10
2 split cane 2 piece boat rods £10-20
An album of various cigarette cards £20-30
An album of various cigarette cards £15-20
An album of various cigarette cards £30-50
A quantity of Royal Mail first day covers contained in an album £10-20
A collection of various loose cigarette cards £30-50
A collection of various Mills cigarette cards £20-30
19 various WWI postcards including Horsham £50-75
An album containing 18 various postcards including Horsham football club, politics, etc
£50-75
A collection of various postcards £20-30
A small collection of postcards £10-20
A Hardy's 1930 fishing catalogue (spine cover loose) £40-60
A Hardy's 1930 fishing catalogue £50-75
A Hardy's 1934 fishing catalogue (tear to front page) £30-50
A Hardy's 1934 fishing catalogue (slight tear to front page) £30-50
A Hardy's 1960 fishing catalogue £30-40
The School Girl Annual 1928 together with Teddy's Tails 1934 (2) £10-20
3 Russian pre-revolution postcards £3-5
A collection of Concord memorabilia including 2 sets of place mats, various pamphlets
etc £15-25
John Brain, "Room At The Top", first edition 1957, published by Eyre & Spottiswood
Picadilly, complete with dust cover (some gentle foxing) £30-50
J D Salinger, "Catcher in the Rye" first edition, published by Hamish Hamilton 1951,
complete with dust cover £30-50
John Le Carrier, "A Small Town in Germany", published by Heinemann, London, signed
in pencil John Le Carrier, complete with dust cover £30-50
C S Forrester, "Lord Hornblower", first edition 1946, published by Boston Little Brown
& Co £30-50
John Rabson, "Canaries Hybrids and British Birds in Cage and Avery" 1911, leather
bound £50-75
2 wooden and inlaid ivory cribbage boards £25-35
A small bronze oil lamp 6" £3-5
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2 packs of Edwardian French playing cards contained in a leather card case with
enamelled cards to the top by Tiffany & Co, Union Square (1 set of cards unopened)
£30-50
A WWI prasmatic compass no. 227245 dated 1918 contained in a leather carrying case
£40-60
A foreign baby doll with articulated limbs, contained in a basket work cradle £10-20
A carved Eastern box with hinged lid 4" £5-10
An Eastern carved stone seal decorated a buffalo and calf 3" £40-60
A carved soap stone figure of a peacock 3" £20-30
A Dinky Rolls Royce Silver Wraith £10-20
A Britains Castrol petrol pump and a Shell X100 petrol pump £20-30
A Dinky Police Box £30-50
A Corgi Toys Major 1100 Carrimore low loader, boxed £40-60
A Lesney model of a Commer Bottle float together with 17 other toy cars £15-25
A Corgi model of a Ferrari 348 TB motor car together with 16 other toy cars £10-20
A small collection of various O gauge rolling stock, track etc £25-35
A Corgi 1979 Miss Piggy car, do. Kermit the Frog, do. Animal and 1 other £40-60
A Corgi Classic model of a 24402 Eddie Stobart Leyland Octopus lorry, a 26101 Albion
Reiver Platform lorry and a 23602 Eddie Stobart lorry £30-50
2 Corgi limited edition Cafe Connection sets - Foden S21 tipper 10801 and Albion Reiver
11603, boxed £25-35
A collection of various marbles £5-10
The Ace Gold Eagle stamp album and 2 first day covers £15-20
7 various reproduction WWII posters £5-10
1 vol "Dr Middleton's Dissertation Concerning Origins of Printing in England" together
with 1 volume of poems "The Pleasures of Memory" £15-20
A pair of alabaster and gilt metal table lamps 15" £15-25
A 19th Century copper kettle 12" £5-10
A 1930's gilt metal head and shoulders portrait bust of Apollo 7" £3-5
A copper jersey milk carrier 6" £5-10
A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with knopped stems 8" £5-10
A Victorian oval copper kettle 8" and an oval copper twin handled saucepan and cover 6"
£20-30
A stuffed and mounted Dick Dick 9" £10-20
3 pairs of butter pats £5-10
A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with spiral columns 12" £5-10
An Indian carving knife and fork contained in a hardwood case together with 6 onyx
goblets contained in a red plush case £5-10
A 20th Century blue ground cloisonne bowl and cover 5" £5-10
A pair of 19th Century copper kettles with brass handles £10-20
A pair of elm and brass bellows £5-10
4, 18th/19th Century pewter plates all with touch marks 9" £20-30
A 19th Century cloisonne enamelled charger decorated a dragon 14" (some damage)
£30-50
A 19th Century brass tea urn (no spicket) £20-30
A gilt bronze figure of a seated Eastern Deity 8" £30-50
A Victorian 2 gallon copper wine or grain harvest measure £30-40 ILLUSTRATED

290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329

A pair of reproduction Victorian square copper lanterns £10-20
A circular Eastern brass and cloisonné jardinière of melon form 6" £5-10
4 18th/19th Century circular pewter dishes, the base marked London and with touch mark
6" £30-50
An Art Nouveau style planished copper saucepan with polished steel handle, raised on 3
legs 5" £10-20
A pair of 19th Century brass stub shaped candlesticks 6" £3-5
A circular planished pewter comport 9 1/2" together with a modern Dutch pewter baluster
lidded jug 6" £3-5
A circular pierced brass trivet decorated a horse 8" £5-10
An Art Deco Limit metal framed fan £10-20
A collection of various plastic blocks £5-10
A 19th Century Continental leather and brass head collar with blinkers £20-30
An old copper racking funnel 12" £10-20
An Eastern carved hardwood figure of a seated Buddha 15" £20-30
A pair of brass stub shaped candlesticks 6" £5-10
An Eastern gilt bronze figure of a standing female Deity 8" £15-25
3 reproduction pistols £15-25
A bottle of 1969 Chartreuse £20-30
A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 8" £5-10
A pair of ebony elephants with ivory tusks 4", (1 with chip to right hand hind quarters)
£5-10
12 various pewter tankards and a pewter spirit measure £15-25
A circular brass port hole complete with glass 15 1/2" £10-20
An empty magnum bottle of 1926 Moet & Chandon champagne £5-10
A 19th Century Continental pewter lidded jug 11" £10-20
A 19th Century Dresser style copper teapot 9" £5-10
An Art Deco wooden table lamp in the form of a yacht 20" £10-20
An old black dial telephone, converted for modern connection £15-25
A pair of Eastern red lacquered carved panels depicting mythical beast 8" £20-30
A leather hunting horn holster 8 1/2" and a WWI chain saw contained in a leather case
£25-35
A 20th Century bronze figure of a standing classical girl 19" £30-50
A Victorian spouted quart measure and a quart tankard (2) £15-25
A pair of lady's Italian silver evening shoes by Lorbac Studios Italy, size 38 £10-20
A resin figure of a hand cart 4" and a horn model of a galleon £3-5
An 18th/19th Century brass mortar and pestle 6" and a 4" brass mortar £
A pierced brass cream skimmer, a table brush and tray, a mortice gauge, a cork screw and
a small brass handled grain measure £15-20
A leather stationery box with hinged lid 12" £5-10
14 various Russian wooden painted interfitting dolls £20-30
A Victorian leather bound photograph album containing various black and white
photographs £20-30
2 large white Damask table cloths £5-10
A collection of various ebony and hardwood elephants £5-10
A colour photograph The Honourable Corps of Gentleman at Arms 1983 10" x 11 1/2"
£5-10
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A small collection of napery £15-25
A mandolin complete with carrying case £20-30
A colour photograph of the 1966 World Cup team signed by Nobby Stiles, Roger Hunt,
Gordon Banks, Jackie Charlton, George Cohen, Ray Wilson, Martin Peters, Geoff Hurst
and Alan Ball 9" x 16 1/2", accompanied by a photograph of each member of the team,
and the result of each match up to the final, mounted and contained within a frame, the
reverse with certificate of authenticity from Fund Raising Events Ltd £300-500
A Japanned metal tray painted flowers 23" £10-20
2 Whitbread Pale Ale oak and brass wall mounting sales boards 16" x 10" £20-30
A collection of various Cliff Richard books and videos £20-30
2 birthday cards signed Cliff Richard and an EMI black and white photograph signed
Cliff Richard £10-20
Cliff Richard, "Single Minded" signed Cliff Richard, Cliff Richard "Jesus, Me and You",
signed, together with a Summer Holiday 1963 teddybear dated 10.4.00 £20-30
A Priory album of stamps and 2 other albums of stamps £10-20
A collection of various loose stamps £10-20
A Persian book, the inside cover with St Augustini College Library plate, presented by D
S Robertson?, with hand written notes "The three books Aire Sekandre, Khosrow and
Shirin and Leyly Majnoon by Amir Khosvow Dehlaui, dated 698 H (1299AD)
Provenance Stu Augustus's College Library Madras" believed to be circa 1299 AD
£450-550
8 WWI embroidered postcards £15-20
3 WWI period Guides with postcards of Naples, Pompei and Rome £15-25
A 19th Century brass enlarger by W & J Jones, 30 Holburn London, contained in a pine
case £50-75
A WWII military issue gun sighting telescope by W Ottway & Co. marked Patent 1132
1944 no. 2740 £30-50
A single draw day and night telescope by Reynolds & Wiggins - 16 John Street £20-30
A pair of brass postage scales by S Morden and 2 weights £20-30
A cold painted bronze figure of a Jack Russell with rat (rat's tail f) 2" £40-60
A WWII Japanese Katana with 23" blade and shagreen grip (no scabbard) £75-100
2 19th Century inlaid mahogany cribbage boards 10" £20-30
3 paper knives in the form of Naval dirks with 6" blades £10-20
A surveyors dumpey level by Watts, cased £20-30
A pair of polished steel and brass gold scales and 2 part geometry sets £20-30
A wooden 6' folding gauge and a WWII War Office issue drawing set contained in a
webbing case (complete) £20-30
2 19th Century letter openers with Tunbridge ware handles 8" (1 with nick to blade, 1f)
£20-30
An early black and white photograph of a standing girl by a chair, the reverse marked E
Reeves, watchmaker 59 High Street, Lewes 3" x 2" £20-30
2 19th Century inlaid mahogany and ivory cribbage boards 9" £15-25
An Eastern dagger with 6" blade marked M Bertad? contained in a leather scabbard with
silver mounts and 1 other Eastern dagger with 5" blade complete with silver scabbard,
scabbard marked Risso Y Daneri £30-50
A 19th Century horn cribbage board 6" £20-30
A pair of brass letter scales and 6 weights £20-30
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A 19th Century brass adjustable reading lamp with green glass shade £20-30
A felt doll in the form of a Jamaican lady with basket of fruit on head 10" £3-5
A 30 piece white and red carved ivory chess set comprising 2 red castles, King and
Queen, 2 red Bishops, 10 pawns (2 f), 2 white castles, King and Queen, 2 white Bishops,
2 rooks, 6 pawns, all contained in a games compendium set, together with a part wooden
Backgammon set with 2 die shakers £30-50
A 19th Century Berlin wool work picture "Seated Mother and Child" 24" x 17" £60-80
A Japanese embroidered picture depicting a turtle and stork amidst trees 20" x 13" £25-35
An olive wood trinket box in the form of a book 4" and an Eastern hardwood and
embossed leather bound cigarette box with hinged lid 5" £15-25
A Victorian Berlin wool work picture "Elizabethan Scene with Standing Gentleman" 24"
x 17" £50-75
3 stained glass panels 40" x 8" £20-30
A quantity of various old books £20-30
A 19th Century Berlin wool work panel depicting Christ's presentation at the temple 31"
x 6 1/2" contained in a figured walnut frame £10-20
A pair of 19th Century brassed single panel end bedsteads by Heales 36" £100-150
A pair of 19th Century spelter figures of Marley horses 17" £20-30
A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 7" £5-10
A 19th Century brass travelling writing set in the form of a book fitted an inkwell, stamp
box and taper stick 7" £20-30
A Bavarian carved wooden wall mounting match box holder? surmounted by a figure of a
bear £5-10
A set of 6 place mats depicting famous golf courses £10-20
A Zeiss Ikon-Nettor camera £10-20
A bronze table ornament in the form of a standing fighting cock 10" £10-20
A 19th Century leather leading reign with brass stud decoration £20-30
A spit jack complete with key £20-30
12 various modern Russian lacquered boxes £15-25
An onyx desk set contained in a plush case, 6 Eastern onyx cups and saucers contained in
a plush case and 6 Eastern onyx goblets contained in a plush case, 6 silver plated tumbler
cups contained in a plush case £10-20
A quantity of various toy cars etc £10-20
A 19th Century Eastern domed hardwood leather bound and studded casket with hinged
lid 12" £30-50
A framed Eastern share certificate document of land ownership 20" x 11" £5-10
A 1950's wool work sampler to commemorate the Coronation decorated State
Trumpeters, St George, The Royal Coach etc 16" x 12" £15-25
A colour photograph of the 1964 Australian cricket team with facsimile signatures 8" x 9
1/2" £10-20
A 20th Century rectangular Russian pine painted box decorated figures 16" £20-30
A surveyor's dumpey level complete with mahogany carrying case £30-50
4 various wooden boxes containing various fishing mirrors, flies etc, £20-30
A metal cantilever box containing various lures, hooks and other fishing equipment etc
£10-20
A collection of various books £10-20
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A Kennedy stoneware bottle marked 508 John Matthews & Sons Wine Merchants 147
Queen St. Glasgow 16" (chip to rim) £3-5
A 20th Century Continental wedding album with parquetry cover decorated 2 swans
£30-50
5 signed photographs The Druids, Gerry Marsden, The Dooleys, Billy Jay Kramer, Tom
O'Connor and The Crafty Cookie Fan Club and various other programmes etc £10-20
3 signed Tom O'Connor publicity photographs, do. Bob Monkhouse, do. Dave Berry, do.
Tony Christi, do. Tony Monopoly, do. Gerry and The Pacemaker's with one signature, do.
The Black Abbots and do. Stu Francis together with a 45rpm Tom O'Connor record
"Liverpool My Love" signed best wishes Tom O'Connor £20-30
A gilt metal figure of a standing lady with scroll 6" £20-30
A Caucasian rug with all over geometric design (some wear) 53" x 44" £30-50
A contemporary Shiraz rug with 3 diamonds to the centre 113" x 80" £60-80
A fine quality Belouche rug with 4 rectangular medallions to the centre within multi-row
borders, signed, 56" x 31" £20-30
An Eastern carpet with central medallion 73" x 56" £30-40
A cream ground and floral patterned Chinese carpet 110" x 71" £30-50
A contemporary peach coloured Persian rug with of floral design 62" x 35" £15-20
A contemporary red ground Bokhara with 20 octagons to the centre 60" x 36" £30-50
A fine quality contemporary blue ground and floral patterned Persian rug with multi-row
borders 65" x 36" £40-60
An Eastern red ground rug with central geometric medallion 73" x 32", signed £20-30
A contemporary cream and floral patterned Chinese rug 54" x 27" £20-30
A contemporary green ground and floral patterned Persian rug with central medallion
within multi borders 66" x 36" £30-50
A Royal blue Chinese rug with floral decoration 61" x 35" £40-60
A yellow and blue circular Chinese rug with dragon to the centre 50" £30-50
A white and blue patterned Chinese rug 27" x 35" £15-20
A contemporary Persian picture rug depicting a standing man with glass and seated lady
68" x 37" £25-35
A Wilton Persian style blue ground carpet 142" x 108"
An Eastern rug with border and 4 octagons to the centre 35" x 24" £20-30
A peach coloured Chinese rug with floral decoration 72" x 47" £30-50
A rust ground Persian design carpet within multi-row borders 124" x 109" £20-30
A fine quality Persian rug with brown ground and medallion to the centre 72" x 49"
£50-75
A red ground and floral patterned Afghan/Indian rug 77" x 46" £30-50
A white ground Indian rug with floral and swag decoration 70" x 37" £30-50
6 framed Persian poetry scripts 6" x 4" each, contained in 3 frames £120-150
An Edward VII souvenir visit to Birmingham paper napkin 14" x 14" July 7 1909 £20-30
A pair of 18th/19th Century stitch work pictures "Morning and Evening" 11" oval
£200-250
An Eastern embroidered panel "Birds" 15" x 10" £60-80
An Eastern embroidered stitch work picture of birds amidst branches 15" x 10" £40-60
A Hardy Unique centre pin fishing reel 3" £25-35
An Oriental yellow and floral pattern miniature teapot 3" £5-10
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A 19th Century brass travelling inkwell with hinged lid 2", a circular glass inkwell 3" and
an Eastern carved inkwell with hinged lid 3" £10-20
2 Inlaid cribbage boards 11" and 10" £20-30
An Eastern pen set comprising pen carrier and inkwell £20-30
A carved soapstone figure of an elephant 3" and 1 other 3" £10-20
A pair of brass letter scales £20-30
2 gilt metal and hardstone set figures of birds 3" £25-35
P J Mene, a bronze figure of a standing Setter 5" £150-200 ILLUSTRATED
A Victorian Prunus pattern porcelain dome shaped inkwell with gilt metal mounts, raised
on an oak base 7" £20-30
An antique book 1 vol "The Whole Book of Psalms 1637" £40-60
2 £20 sheets of 20 pence stamps to commemorate The Lord Mayors show, 2 £12 sheets
of stamps to commemorate the Liverpool to Manchester Railway and other various
stamps £20-30
4 LP's - Noel Coward "A Talent to Amuse", "The Best of Peter Sellers" "Peter Cook
Presents the Mystery and Wisty" and Peter Cook and Dudley Moore "Faures Requiem
Kings College Cambridge" and 5 45rpm records £15-20
A 1970 Mexico World Cup Soccer Stars card album and 7 other 1970 Soccer Star albums
£20-30
18 various monochrome prints of locomotives £20-30
A Persian manuscript double sided 13 1/2" x 9" £40-60
An antique coloured map of Jerusalem by Cristiano Adrichomio, Spanish edition, label to
reverse 21" x 30", unframed, some water damage £200-300
3 Victorian Ordnance survey maps - Walton on the Hill and surrounding area 1873,
Bletchingly 1871 and Charlwood 1873 £30-50
3 1912 Ordnance survey maps - Blindley Heath, Nutfield, Pirbright, South Godstone and
a 1913 map of Charlwood £30-50
A collection of marbles £15-20
A quantity of various cigarette cards £20-30
2 gilt metal escutcheons together with 5 various pieces of gilt metal furniture mount
£10-20
An old leather suitcase £5-10
2 empty packets of Players Medium Cut cigarettes, an empty packet of Piccadilly Junior
cigarettes and an empty packet of Hawkeye sweet cigarettes £5-10
A bead work evening bag £10-20
A 20th Century figure of a standing Maltese Knight in full armour 16" £20-30
3 Vanguard die cast models - a Thames Trade flat bed lorry, a Ford Trade Van and a
Leyland Comet drop sided van £15-20
3 Vanguard die cast model lorries - a Bedford S type tanker, a Ford Thames Trade van
and a Coomer flat bed lorry £15-25
A brass footman raised on iron feet 10" £10-20
A Triang electronic lab Mk 4, no 3203 £40-60
A pair of cast metal nut crackers in the form of a Labrador 9" £20-30
A 1927 Royal Masonic Institution for Girls certificate featuring a black and white
photograph of Edward Prince of Wales, contained in an oak frame 17" x 10" £25-35
A Victorian iron and brass door stop in the form of a clawed foot £30-50
An 8 stringed musical instrument by Barnes & Mullins £20-30
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A 19th Century copper warming pan with turned fruitwood handle £10-20
Moss Graham Tsang, 2 volumes "The Art of Chinese Snuff Bottles" £30-40
A set of 4 lignum vitae bowling woods, 3 lignum vitae bowling woods, a set of 4 ebony
bowling woods and a set of 4 plastic bowling woods £50-75
A wooden model of the 3 masted galleon Sovereign of the Sea £20-30
2 Art Deco rectangular polished metal lamp tables 18" £80-120
A brass trumpet £10-20
4 Victorian brass ornaments in the form of shoes, a brass candle snuffer, 3 brass models
of mice etc £10-20
An old leather and brass bound cartridge magazine 16" £75-125
A gentleman's light weight bowler hat, a shower proof boater and a top hat £20-30
A Victorian stationery box incorporating a writing slope with fitted leather interior by
Melliship & Harris 12" £30-50
5 various cribbage boards £20-30
An embossed copper pot with iron swing handle 8" and a waisted copper vase 6" £10-20
Alfred Cross Alan Murray 1 vol. "Practical Notes for Architectural Drawing" 3rd edition
£10-20
Lincoln Fox, a Franklin Mint bronze "The Soaring Spirits" 21" £20-30
A Bokhara carpet with 6 stylised bells to the centre 64" x 35" (some wear) £40-60
A contemporary red ground Bakhtiara rug, made up of numerous panels decorated birds
and trees 109" x 57" £50-70
A 19th Century pewter capstan inkwell 6" £10-20
A 19th Century Armand Marseille porcelain headed doll with open mouth, 2 teeth, open
and shutting eyes, the head incised 990 AM £40-60

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE
CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER
LOT IS PAID. THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT
FUND
Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the
Auction and will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other
bids from the floor and reserve prices if any. Please contact us within 24 hours of
the Auction, in order to ascertain whether or not bids have been successful.

All bids must be paid for and cleared by Saturday 12 noon following the Sale. All
successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium on the Hammer Price of 14% +
VAT (16.45% inclusive).

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS AND GLASSWARE
VERY IMPORTANT - ALL LOTS ARE SOLD AS SEEN. If the Cataloguer sees
obvious faults (f), or restoration (r) they may be indicated in the catalogue, but it is

the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every item and to satisfy themselves
as to quality, condition and description.
PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR
PURCHASES.
Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the
porters and do not rush them whilst viewing, only one item can be viewed at a time
and you may be asked to wait if it is very busy.
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A Doulton Lambeth model of the Salisbury Kettle, base impressed Doulton Lambeth
5760 9 1/2" £30-40
A Doulton Lambeth club shaped vase the base incised EHL and impressed 1878 8"
£180-220 ILLUSTRATED
A Doulton Lambeth jug to commemorate Christopher Columbus Explorations 1893, the
base impressed Doulton England and incised ES and impressed 8336 7" £180-220
ILLUSTRATED
A Doulton Lambeth flask marked WI, the base impressed Made only for GW Scot &
Sons and impressed 5381 7" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED
A Doulton stoneware tankard with silver rim, the body decorated seated gentleman and
incised 40, the base marked Doulton £20-30
A Royal Doulton figure "Premier" HN2343 £20-30
A Royal Doulton limited edition figure of a Turkey, specially commissioned by Bernard
Matthews in 1990 to mark 40 years in the Turkey business (personally presented to the
vendor by Bernard Matthews) £40-60
A Royal Doulton figure Janet HN1537, (base with crack and some paint loss to skirt)
£20-30
A Capo di Monte oval trinket box, the body decorated various figures, the lid with finial
in the form of a seated boy (R and some chips) 10" £30-40
A Lladro figure of a squirrel on a tree stump (branch f) 9" £10-20
3 various Lladro figures of Geese 4" £10-20
A Clarice Cliff Crocus pattern preserve jar and cover 5" £75-125
A 19th Century green overlay glass lustre with cut glass lozenges 12" £30-50
A late Dresden twin handled urn and cover with pierced lid, the body with panel
decoration depicting Romantic Scenes, 12" £120-150
A Japanese blue porcelain jardiniere with panel floral decoration 7" £60-70
A pair of 19th Century Oriental blue and white octagonal shaped vases decorated a
landscape, the reverse with script 9 1/2" £30-40
A 19th Century Imari club shaped vase 12 1/2" £30-50
A 19th Century Japanese Satsuma pottery ginger jar and cover (slight chip to inner rim)
£30-50
An 18th Century pottery tea pot with famille vert style decoration, the base marked 1191
£40-60
A Royal Dux limited edition figure "Diana Princess of Wales" 12" £40-60
A pottery figure of 2 budgerigars (f) 7" £15-20
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A 19th Century "Meissen" pierced boat shaped basket with floral encrusted decoration,
the base marked 135 10" £40-60
A Murano glass paperweight in the form of a sea horse 6" £20-30
A handsome 19th Century German porcelain table centre piece comprising a pierced
bowl supported by a column and lady and having 2 cornucopia shaped vases to the side,
21" (some chips throughout) £100-150 ILLUSTRATED
A Bohemian red etched glass tankard with faceted decoration the base signed MP within
a heart 4 1/2" £15-20
A "Whitefriars" blue bubble glass beaker 5" £20-30
A Whitefriars blue bubble glass trumped shaped vase 8" £10-20
An orange Whitefriars glass vase 7" (chip to rim) £5-10
A Whitefriars frosted glass tankard 5" £3-5
A 19th/20th Century Bohemian pink and clear glass beaker with cut glass base (some
minor chips) 4 1/2" £35-45
A blue glass measuring spoon 4" £3-5
A Victorian cut glass toddy lifter 6 1/2" £20-30
A 19th Century Continental enamelled glass tankard with 5 bar hinged pewter lid, the
body decorated a confirmation scene with Bishop, 6 1/2" £130-180
A 19th Century club shaped bohemian glass Houkar base 12" £30-50
A Kutani 3 piece tea service with teapot, cream jug and lidded sucrier £20-30
A circular French Majolica comport 9 1/2" £25-35
2 Canton famille rose porcelain plates with panel decoration depicting court scenes 8 1/2"
and 1 other 8" (some chips to rim) £10-20
A George VI Dame Laura Knight pottery Coronation tankard with original certificate, a
19th Century lustre jug 4", ditto challis 4" and a German salt glazed vase 5" £20-30
A Moorcroft Red Ribbons jug designed by Shirley Hayes, made for the Moorcroft
Collectors Club in 2004, with purple, orange and red floral decoration, limited edition no.
245, the base signed and impressed, 9" £200-300 ILLUSTRATED
A Moorcroft Oberon pattern cup and saucer with floral decoration, cup signed M H
(Marjore Hill) , saucer signed M H 1993 (slight chip to saucer) £70-90 ILLUSTRATED
A Moorcroft oval chocolate pot, the lid painted a pink Hibiscus with impressed
Moorcroft mark Made in England, 1942, 4 1/2" £100-150 ILLUSTRATED
A Victorian miniature circular Royal Worcester jar and cover painted apples and grapes,
the base with purple Worcester mark 8 dots, 1" £20-30
A pair of Victorian Worcester plates decorated a swallow and a robin, the reverse with
puce Worcester mark and 20 dots £15-20
An 18th/19th Century shaped Delft pottery kettle stand of shaped outline, raised on 3
cabriole supports 6" together with 2 Delft spouted jugs 4/1" £150-200 ILLUSTRATED
A Welsh waisted pottery brown glazed vase 4" £10-20
An 18th/19th Century "Meissen" floral encrusted cup and saucer (heavily restored)
£20-30
A table lighter contained in a Carltonware Rouge Royal frame in the form of an Aladdin's
lamp, the base marked Carltonware, hand painted Rouge Royal 9" £30-50
A Crown Devon red glazed dish, marked Crown Devon Fielding 10" £30-40
A Carltonware blue shaped twin handled dish with chinoiserie decoration 13" £30-50
A green glazed Malingware boat shaped vase 12" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED
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A Malingware boat shaped bowl (cracked) 11" together with 3 Malingware boat shaped
dishes 10 1/2" £20-30 ILLUSTRATED
A Rinctings Malingware pottery teapot, a green glazed ginger jar 6" (no cover), a circular
Malingware Peony rose pattern jar and cover 4" and a Malingware turquoise lustre cup
and saucer £20-30
A pair of 20th Century Beleek vases, the base with brown mark 4 1/2" £20-30
A 20th Century Beleek bell shaped vase with embossed decoration 7" £20-30
A 20th Century Beleek vase with brown mark 7" and a small Beleek Millennium vase
with black mark 4 1/2" £20-30
A modern oval Beleek trinket box, the lid decorated a reclining cherub 5", together with a
circular twin handled plate decorated clover 9", bases with blue back and brown mark
£20-30
A pair of Ridgeways Royal Vista ware pottery plates decorated The Victory and Admiral
Lord Nelson 9" £15-25
A 19th Century Sampson porcelain bowl with armorial decoration 11" £60-70
A pair of Continental porcelain figures of seated Crinoline lady and gentleman 5" £3-5
A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Ribby (ear chipped) and a Beswick Beatri x Pottery
figure Old Mr Brown (2) £5-10
A Wade figure of Mama Bear with 3 bowls 3 1/2" £25-35
9 various Wade Whimsies £10-20
A 19th Century Continental porcelain figure of a standing girl 4" and a reproduction
Fairing "Last in to Bed" £20-30
A Victorian Royal Worcester white lustre table centre piece in the form of a shell
supported by 3 dolphins, raised on a triform base 7" (some chips to rim) £25-30
A 19th Century salt glazed bottle decorated a dancing man marked J Adler Goat & Boot
Little Chel, 7" (chip to hat and arm) £15-25
2 Moorland pottery vases with floral decoration, the bases marked Moorland
Staffordshire Chelsea Works 3 1/2" and 3" £20-30
A 19th Century oval Samsons porcelain trinket box and cover with hinged lid, the base
with Worcester mark 3" £20-30 (mount loose)
A John O'Groats pottery jug in the form of a Kingfisher 8" together with a Crabtree &
Evelyn thistle shaped red glazed vase 4" £20-30
A 19th Century lustre tea cup - The Celebrated Advantages of Templates, a teacup and
saucer decorated Sand and Railway Station Ramsgate (cracked), a mug decorated The
New Lighthouse Ramsgate and a small jug decorated The Rev. J Alford Davies £15-25
A Royal Doulton posy vase of flowers 5" £5-10
A Wedgwood blue jasperware plate decorated a Metropolitan Police helmet plate 7" and
a ditto plate to commemorate the Centenary of the Metropolitan Police 8" £10-20
A Hornsea pottery jug decorated a deer by a tree stump 3 1/2" and 2 orange Carnival
glass dishes 6" £5-10
A Jack Carter pottery bowl with stylised floral decoration, the base marked J Carter
53020 7" NB see lots 878 and 879 £20-30
2 Victorian Royal Worcester plates to commemorate The Mayor - The Right Honourable
Earl of Beauchamp, the reverse with purple Worcester mark £20-30
A Poole Pottery crescent shaped flower holder 8" and a flower ring 5" £10-20
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A Royal Doulton seriesware 5" plate decorated Hamlet, 5 Royal Doulton Dickensware
bowls - Fat Boy, Mr McCawber, Tony Weller, Old Peggoty and Sarey Gamp £15-25
A 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain with lobed body and panelled decoration 8 1/2"
£10-20
A 19th Century Spode plate decorated a bird, the reverse impressed Spode 9" and an
Ashworth Ironstone plate with Imari style decoration 10" (chip to reverse) £5-10
A 20th Century New Zealand designer Art Glass plate 9" £10-20
A modern Delft plate with floral decoration, the reverse marked K and G 10" £5-10
A 1930's Lotusware octagonal blue lustre bowl with floral decoration, raised on a
spreading foot 10" £40-60
A large Sylvac green glazed pottery figure of a seated rabbit, base marked Sylvac 1028
11" £20-30
A green glazed Sylvac vase in the form of a top hat and seated cat, the case impressed
165 Sylvac England 5" £15-25
A 19th Century porcelain twin handled oval shaped dish with floral decoration, the base
marked Lady Peel F & M Co, 11 1/2" £15-25
A Royal Copenhagen porcelain vase with floral decoration, the base marked 1752 2037,
6" £20-30
A Royal Doulton character jug Tony Weller 5" £20-30
An 18th Century cordial glass the stem with faceted design, another glass with folded
foot and 1 other antique glass £50-75
A pair of Isle of Wight glass ornaments in the form of chicks 2", and an Art Pottery lustre
vase, the base with stylised signature 5" £20-30
A Liverpool paperweight the centre bearing the initials STK 2", a Caithness ruby
wedding anniversary paperweight, a Wedgwood paperweight and 1 other £25-35
An 18th Century style porcelain figure of a seated bird (beak cracked) 7", a pin tray
decorated a bluetit 5" and a 19th Century porcelain figure group of chicken with hens 3"
£10-20
An Art Deco faceted green glass scent bottle and stopper, the stopper engraved flowers
(slight chip to stopper and base) 6" £15-25
An Edwardian pottery jug decorated The Right Honourable David Lloyd George, 3
19th/20th Century decorated the Marquis of Stafford, John Booth and a gentleman £2030
A 1950's Israeli rectangular glass dish with stripped decoration 13" and a circular glass
pin tray decorated The Shield of David 4" £10-20

6 various Victorian commemorative plates decorated Stanley, The Rev. G C H Spurgeon,
Right Honourable Marquis of Salisbury, Right Honourable Benjamin Disraeli, Right
Honourable Lord Randolph Churchill and James Fraser Lord Bishop of Manchester
(some with chips) 9 1/2" £25-35
A pair of 19th Century Oriental double gourd shaped blue and white vases, the base with
4 character signature 7" £20-30
An Oriental cylindrical crackle glazed vase decorated a dragon 6", an Imari porcelain
vase 5", a small Oriental club shaped vase, 4 other items £20-30
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A pair of 19th Century cut glass ring neck decanters with non matching stoppers (some
chips to rims) 9" £30-50
A 19th Century treacle glazed money box in the form of a seated gentleman, the reverse
marked Money taken here (slight chip to reverse) 4" and 2 treacle glazed jugs 5" and 7"
£20-30
A pair of late Satsuma Japanese pottery vases the bases with seal marks 10" £30-50
A Myotts Art Deco waisted pottery jug 8" £10-20
A pair of 19th Century Staffordshire figures of seated cats 8" £30-50
An 18th Century style Bristol blue glass wine bottle 9" £5-10
A Victorian green glass lustre hung various cut glass lozenges 11" £30-50
A pair of 19th Century Staffordshire figures of seated Spaniels 9" (1f) £15-25
A 19th Century treacle glazed Toby jug in the form of an Army Officer 7" (slight chip to
base) £25-35
An Oriental crackle glazed twin handled vase 15" £10-20
A 19th Century treacle glazed jug in the form of the Duke of Wellington 5" (chip to rim)
£15-25
A brown Art Glass vase 11" £10-20
A 19th Century salt glazed teapot in the form of a seated gentleman 10" (lid f and r)
£15-25
A pair of Edwardian octagonal blue glazed pottery vases decorated birds amidst
flowering branches 12" £15-20
A 19th Century treacle glazed bottle in the form of a seated gentleman 9" £20-30
A 20th Century octagonal shaped Spode Italian blue and white urn and cover, the base
marked Spode England £20-30
A pair of 20th Century blue glazed porcelain figures of seated Dogs of Fo 11" £20-30
A pair of 20th Century waisted square Delft vases, bases marked Delft DEC 501A (1 with
chip to base) 10" £10-20
3 19th Century graduated Burgess & Lee Pottery octagonal brown glazed vases (1
cracked) £20-30
A pair of Edwardian octagonal pottery vases with floral and blue and white panel
decoration 10" £10-20
An Art Deco French 3 piece pottery tea service comprising teapot, twin handled sucrier
and cream jug £10-20
3 Clarice Cliff oval and reeded brown glazed meat plates 14", 12" and 11", a sauce boat
(chipped) and a cream jug £5-10
A cut glass dressing table jar with silver and enamel collar 3" and various coloured glass
specimen vases £5-10
An Oriental blue and white porcelain plate with lobed and panel decoration 11" £5-10
An octagonal Masons jar and cover 5" and a ditto ginger jar 5" £15-20
A Guiness 1983 limited edition 3 handled tyg decorated The Arms of the Licence
Victualler's School 5" £15-20
An Oriental blue and white porcelain bowl, the base with 4 character figure mark 10"
cracked £3-5
A 15 piece Continental gilt glazed coffee service with coffee pot, cream jug, sugar bowl,
6 cups and 6 saucers all with gilt banding and romantic scene decoration £30-50
A plumb glazed Art Pottery jug, the base with signature mark 6" £3-5
An orange Carnival glass twin handled bowl 5" and a leaf shaped dish 5" £3-5
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An 18th/19th Century blue and white Delft bowl 13 1/2" (some chips to rim) £20-30
A 19th Century cut glass club shaped decanter and stopper 12" £20-30
A Capo di Monte figure of a seated tramp feeding a bird 10" £10-20
A square trinket box to commemorate the Coronation of HM The Queen 1953 4", a
circular pottery plate to commemorate the Coronation of George VI and an Elizabeth II
Coronation mug £5-10
An Art Pottery bowl decorated a diving fish 13 1/2" signed £10-20
A 5 piece Shelley coffee service with floral decoration, the base marked Shelley 233B
£20-30
A blue and white patterned jug and wash bowl £10-20
An Eastern cut glass water set with decanter, 6 beakers and matching tray £5-10
A pair of pottery relief plaques depicting battle scenes 10" x 7 1/2" contained in gilt
frames £70-100
2 Wedgwood blue and white Jasperware plates to commemorate the Queen's Silver
Jubilee 1977, 2 Wedgwood calendar plates 1975 and 1976 and a Coalport calendar plate
1976 £10-20
A 19th Century Japanese Satsuma charger decorated Court figures 15" £20-30
A Masons Ironstone style wash bowl and jug £20-30
A pair of Georgian ring neck decanters and stoppers 8", 2 other decanters and stoppers 9"
(4) £40-60
A blue glazed oval pottery meat plate 19" £3-5
A 19th Century Continental figure group of a Marley horse 11" £40-60
An Oriental style Art Pottery green crackle glazed plate decorated a horse, the reverse
bears signature 11" £10-20
6 Art Deco Empire ware pottery sandwich plates with blue ground and floral banding 6"
£5-10
3 green glass chemists bottles - Lotion Rub Poison, Turpentine Poison and Lysol Poison,
together with 17 other chemists jars and 2 stoneware inkwells £30-50
An Oriental blue and white vase and cover, the base with 4 character signature mark 6", a
double gourd shaped vase 6" and 8 other items of Oriental porcelain £30-50
3 Toni Raymond pottery kitchen storage jars, 2 circular jars and covers and 8 other items
£5-10
An 84 piece Limoges white porcelain dinner service with pink rose decoration
comprising twin handled soup tureen and cover 11", circular bowl 11", pedestal bowl
10", oval meat plate 16", 2 oval platters 9 1/2", a large circular serving plate 12", a twin
handled bread plate 12", 12 dinner plates 10", 12 soup bowls 9", 12 pudding bowls 7", 12
tea plates 6", a sauce boat, teapot, lidded sucrier and cream jug, 12 cups and 12 saucers
£60-80
Various modern Greek pottery pates, an Oriental charger and a collection of various
ceramic and wooden decorative plates from around the World £5-10
3 Wedgwood crystal glass goblets engraved 1977, 1978 and 1979 £20-30
2 Victorian 1897 Jubilee mugs (f), an Edward VII Coronation mug presented by the
Mayor of Brighton Thomas Stamford and 3 other Coronation mugs and 2 decorative
mugs £15-25
A Spode Italian blue and white tureen and cover 12", a square dish 9" and an oval dish 9"
£15-25
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A Tanware tea set boxed, a blue and white teapot and a small collection of decorative
plates etc £5-10
A 1950's 9 piece Susie Cooper coffee set comprising coffee pot, sugar bowl, cream jug, 6
coffee cups and saucers with red ground and crescent decoration, the base marked Susie
Copper Productions Crown Works Burslem £90-120
A Snake Pottery jug decorated a figure of a bearded gentleman 6" together with 3 mugs, 2
Dianthus pottery tankards to commemorate the Royal Shakespeare Company, a Japanese
Satsuma vase and a small collection of decorative ceramics £10-20
A Copeland Spode blue and white floral pattern meat plate 16" £5-10
A large collection of Copeland Spode blue and white Italian tableware comprising jugs,
preserve jar, teapot, cream jug, sugar bowls, tea cups and saucers etc £40-60
A pottery wash bowl, a pottery chamber pot, a cut glass powder bowl 5", a Bourne Denby
figure of a rabbit (foot chipped) and a collection of decorative ceramics £20-30
A pink glazed Art Pottery bowl 13", an Oriental green glazed Art Pottery platter 11", an
Oriental blue and white bowl the base with 4 character mark 9" and a small collection of
decorative china £10-20
An Eastern blue and white pottery jug with applied metal decoration 24" £20-30
A French gilt lustre bowl 10", a Royal Copenhagen 1990 Christmas plate and other
decorative ceramics £15-25
A collection of Ars Deruta Italian pottery vases etc £20-40
A Flo Bleu and gilt banded pottery jardiniere and stand 40" £40-60
A 19th Century Canton famille vert porcelain vase with dragon handles, raised on a
hardwood stand 23" (cracked) £70-90 ILLUSTRATED
A 45 piece Continental pottery dinner service, the base marked Parado comprising 3
graduated platters, an oval dish, sauce boat and stand, 11" circular plate, 14 plates 10" (12
cracked or chipped), 8 soup bowls 10" (6 cracked or chipped), 5 side plates 7" (4
cracked), 4 side plates 7" (all cracked), 2 saucers 5" (cracked), 6 bowls 5" (5 cracked) all
decorated fish, together with 6 green glass tumblers and 9 green glass shot glasses £20-30
A collection of blue and white table china £5-10
3 19th Century twin handled sucriers and covers and a collection of 19th Century teaware
£30-50
A collection of various 19th Century commemorative mugs, plates and jugs £20-30
A 36 piece Royal Doulton dinner service comprising oval meat plate 18" (cracked), oval
meat plate 16" (cracked), ditto 14" (cracked), 3 ditto 11", 13" and 11" (all cracked), 2
twin handled vegetable tureens and covers (1 cracked), 2 twin handled sauce tureens and
covers (1 cracked), 8 dinner plates 10" (4 cracked), 8 side plates 9" (3 cracked), 10 side
plates 8" (6 cracked), many crazed throughout, the base with Royal Doulton mark 4389
with floral decoration £40-60
2 19th Century blue and white meat plates and a matching tureen and cover, a Japanese
Imari vase 6", 2 cut glass decanters, 4 Wedgwood Father's mugs 1977 - 1980, a
Wedgwood American Bi-centenary mug, a collection of Wedgwood eggs and stands, 2
blue and white serving plates with matching vegetable tureen and cover, a brass candle
stick converted to a lamp other decorative items etc £20-30
6 Bavarian fruit plates with gilt banding 8", 4 Masons Chartreuse pattern side plates 9"
and 6 matching tea plates 8" £20-30
A Bohemian red etched glass trumpet shaped vase 12" and a collection of various table
glassware, pewter mugs and dinner ware etc, etc, £30-50
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A small collection of Wedgwood Ferrara patterned table china and other decorative
ceramics etc, £10-20
A 10 piece Brown Westhead & Moore part dinner service comprising oval meat plate
15", 3 graduated meat plates, 4 10" soup bowls and 2 side plates 9", with fruit decoration
together with a Royal Worcester gilt glazed tea pot do. hotwater jugs, 6 cups, sugar bowl
and cream jug together with 4 Limoges gilt porcelain cups and saucers £15-25
A 23 piece Art Deco mid-winter pottery dinner service comprising 2 circular tureens and
covers (1 cracked), 3 graduated pottery meat plates, 2 cracked, sauce boat, 6 10" circular
dinner plates (3 cracked), 6 9" side plates (1 cracked), 6 8" tea plates (3 cracked) £10-20
A 48 piece Wedgwood Runnymead pattern dinner service comprising 2 vegetable tureens
and covers (1 cracked lid), 15" meat plate, sauce boat and stand, 9 dinner plates 10 1/2",
9" side plates, 12 tea plates 8", 8 side plates 6", 2 saucers 6" and 5 1/2", coffee pot, twin
handled sucrier and cream jug, preserve jar, ginger jar and cover, trumpet shaped jar 4",
salt and pepper pot, 3 various coffee cans £50-75
2 Susie Cooper sun flower pattern pin trays , the reverse marked C2002 4" and a Susie
Cooper Sunflower pattern plate, 2 Royal Minton twin handled bon bon dishes decorated
fruit 6" £15-25
2 Caithness moon crystal paperweights and 4 others £25-35
A collection of various thimbles, Wade Whimsies etc £10-20
A Bohemian red overlay glass table lamp and a pair of matching goblets 6" £250-300
A set of 7 Oriental porcelain figures representing Sages, raised on a stepped pierced
hardwood stand 3" £30-50
A porcelain trinket box decorated flowers 3" and a horn trinket box 6" £20-30
A German salt glazed jug 12" and 6 other salt glazed items £30-50
A Capo di Monte floral patterned pottery jardiniere stand 27" high £20-30
A collection of decorative collector's plates £10-20
A large brown glazed flagon 20" £15-25

It is the prospective purchasers duty to contact us in order to ascertain whether their
bids have been successful. Any lots remaining unpaid/uncleared after this time will
be subject to a Handling & Storage fee of £1.50 + VAT per lot per week, or part
thereof.
PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR
PURCHASES.

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE
CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER
LOT IS PAID. THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT
FUND
Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the
Auction and will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other
bids from the floor and reserve prices if any. Please contact us within 24 hours of
the Auction, in order to ascertain whether or not bids have been successful.

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOUR DRAWINGS, PRINTS ETC
Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist, the
work is in our opinion by that artist.
Where the surname and initials only appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or
in the manner of that artist.
Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later
than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction
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A pair of reproduction coloured miniature prints contained in gilt frames 2" £3-5
An 18th/19th Century miniature "Tavern Scene" after David Tenier 2" x 2" £130-160
An 18th/19th Century oil on canvas, head and shoulders portrait "Gentleman" contained
in a card frame 5" £40-60
An 18th Century watercolour drawing "Standing Bonnetted Lady by a Stile" 4" x 3"
£40-60
9 various Oriental drawings on rice paper 4" x 2" (some damage) £10-20
Frank Short, a monochrome print "Ploughing Scene" 7" x 12" signed in the margin £1020
A folio of various etchings and prints etc £10-20
10 various pencil drawings and prints etc £50-75
An 18th/19th Century portrait miniature on ivory of a bonnetted lady 3" x 3 1/2"
contained in a decorative gilt frame £20-40
A collection of various prints etc £40-60
Reynolds, 20th Century impressionist school, oil on canvas 38" x 48" £10-20
John E Ostell, oil on canvas "St Mary The Virgin Horsham from The River?" 29" x 19"
signed and dated 1977 £10-20
H Glover, impressionist oil on board "Boats at Hydra" 23" x 27" £10-20
Anita McCullogh, a large Modern Art oil painting on canvas 74" x 60", dated 2000 £3050
Cecil Aldin, a coloured hunting print "The Duke of Beaufort" signed in the margin 12" x
26" £200-300
Cecil Aldin, a coloured hunting print "The Belvoir" 12" x 26" signed in the margin
£200-300
Cecil Aldin, a coloured hunting print "The York and Ainsty" signed in the margin 12" x
26" £200-300
Cecil Aldin, a coloured hunting print "The Cheshire" 12" x 26" signed in the margin
£200-300
Cecil Aldin, a coloured hunting print "The Blackmore Vale" signed in the margin 12" x
26" £200-300
Cecil Aldin, a coloured hunting print "The Pytchley" signed in the margin 12" x 26"
£200-300 ILLUSTRATED
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D Griffin, oil on board "Merchant Tanker in Quayside" 9" x 11" £10-20
A. Ian Fleming, watercolour drawing "Moorland Scene" signed and dated 1954? 10" x
14" £40-60
A Hulk watercolour "Bognor" 8" x 10 1/2" £10-20
A Hulk watercolour "Felpham" 8" x 10 1/2" £10-20
A Hulk watercolour "Sea Scape - Littlehampton" marked to the reverse (some foxing) 8"
x 10 1/2" £10-20
C Hulke, a Victorian watercolour marked to the reverse "Lynton Devon" 12" x 9" £20-30
J Wroughton, 19th Century watercolour "Early Morning Rural Scene with Bridge,
Church, River and Figures" 7" x 13" £30-50
C R N Lloyd? oil on canvas "Seascape with Fishing Boat in Heavy Sea" 8" x 12" £40-60
F A Priestley, 1930's watercolour "Porchway to Building with Figures" 9 1/2" x 9" £2030
W J Bordy, watercolour "Margate Beach Scene with Boats" 7" x 11", the reverse with
Laurence Oxley Gallery label £50-75
John Greensmith, impressionist watercolour "After The Meal" 10" x 9" £20-30
20th Century watercolour "Figures Walking Upstairs to Portico of House" 7" x 6", the
reverse marked Cedric Beardmore September 10th 1928 £30-50
Impressionist oil painting on canvas "Sheep in Downland Scene" 10" x 14" indistinctly
signed £30-50
19th Century watercolour "Mountain Scene with Lake and Village" 6" x 13" £20-30
Cecil Aldin, a coloured hunting print "The Meynell" 12" x 26" signed in the margin
£200-300
Cecil Aldin, a coloured hunting print "The Warwickshire" 12" x 26" signed in the margin
£200-300
H Teury, watercolour "Venice" 6" x 5" £15-25
A 19th Century circular Bartolozzi print "Cherubs" 10" £20-30
A 19th Century oil on board "River with Figures in Distance, Church in Foreground" 9" x
17" indistinctly signed £20-30
A 19th Century watercolour "St Michaels Mount" 9" x 17" £50-75
C T Yeats, watercolour "Continental Street Scene with Church in Distance" 14" x 11"
£45-55
Berenger Benger, watercolour "Lane End Pulborough" 10" x 14" £30-50
Cecil Aldin, a coloured hunting print "The Fitzwilliam" 12" x 26" signed in the margin
£200-300
19th Century watercolour drawing "Interior Scene with Seated Monk Reading" 10" x 12"
£30-50
Reginald Jones, 1930's watercolour "Country Cottage and Garden with Chickens" 11" x
19" £10-20
Tanner, naive school, oil paintings on canvas "River Scene with Snow and Figure
Driving Sheep" 13" x 9" £50-75
19th Century watercolour drawing "Continental River with Bridge and Mountains in
Distance" 7" x 8 1/2", the reverse with Laurence Oxley Gallery label £30-50
19th Century oil on canvas, head and shoulders portrait "Young Boy" 12" x 10" £25-35
19th Century watercolour "Cattle Watering at a Mountain Lake" 10" x 14" £20-30
An early black and white photograph of a steam yacht 7" x 15", the reverse with black
and white photograph of boat drill £10-20
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Fred. James Knowles, watercolour drawing "River Scene with Trees and Hills in
Distance" 13" x 10" £140-180
6 early woodcuts from Munster 2" x 2" £25-35
20th Century oil on board "Trees" 10" x 8" £5-10
Oil painting on board, still life study "Vase of Flowers" 13" x 9 1/2" £20-30
Modern Art impressionist scene "Interior Kitchen Scene with Table Chairs etc" 19" x 14"
£20-30
A 19th Century monochrome print "Seated Sibylla Cumaea" 16" x 10" £20-30
19th Century watercolour drawing "Quay with Boats" 8" x 11" the reverse with Laurence
Oxley Gallery label £20-30
19th Century Continental watercolour "Mountain Lake with Figures Boating and Figure
Fishing on Bridge" 7" x 11" £125-175
19th Century watercolour "Quay with Moored Tugs etc" indistinctly signed, the reverse
with Laurence Oxley Gallery label 6" x 9" £20-30
Watercolour drawing "Brixham Harbour" 10" x 14" the reverse with label £30-50
A Alban Wallis, watercolour "Country Scene with Trees and Mountains in Distance" 9" x
11" £30-50
A limited edition coloured print "Marine Parade Brighton Looking West" 14" x 19"
£20-30
Watercolour, "Mill House with Lane and Figure" 9" x 12" £10-20
Oil on board "Patriarch in Full Sail" 12" x 17" £15-25
Impressionist oil on canvas "Dining Table with Glasses, Bottle of Wine etc" 12" x 15
1/2", monogrammed SR £10-20
Oil on board "Moorland Scene with Figure Driving Sheep Over Bridge" 10" x 13" £2030
Arthur G Bell, watercolour "Dutch Street Scene with Figures" 13" x 10" signed £100-150
Oil on board "Alpine Scene with Buildings, Goat Herder and Goats" 12" x 15" £10-20
An 18th Century style Continental oil on board "Windmills in Distance" 13" x 18" £5-10
Oil on board "Sea Scape with Boats off Dover?" 15" x 19" £20-40
W H Bates, oil on board "Three Masted Ship" signed and dated 1977 17" x 19" £30-50
Oil on board "Saints Cross Suffolk" 19" x 24 1/2", the reverse with label £20-30
W Stephenson, watercolour "Early Morning Conway" 15" x 24" £150-200
ILLUSTRATED
A 19th Century Japanese print "Warriors and Figures" with various signatures 14" x 27"
£100-150
W Randell, impressionist oil on canvas "Boy Singing in Trees" 16" x 20", the reverse
with remainder of Royal Institute Gallery label £20-30
Oil on board "Fishermen by Quay" 12" x 17" £10-20
E Lewis, watercolour "Lake Scene with Mountains and Fishing Boats" 7" x 14" £100-150
19th Century watercolour drawing "Christ Church 2nd April 1879" 3 1/2" x 6 1/2" £2030
Watercolour drawing "Downland Scene" 5" x 7" £10-20
19th Century watercolour drawing "Three Arched Bridge with Water in Distance" 7" x 9"
£5-10
Dutch watercolour "Seated Figure by a Windmill" indistinctly signed and labelled to the
reverse 9" x 7" £10-20
Rom, 19th Century watercolour drawing "Deer by a Tree" 8" x 6" £40-60
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19th Century watercolour drawing "Poppy and Ears of Corn", monogrammed JWK '81 9"
x 7" £20-30
Watercolour drawing "Blackfriars Railway Station" monogrammed WG 3" x 5" £10-20
Watercolour drawing "Jenoa" 6" x 4" £10-20
Watercolour drawing "Mountain Lake with Boats" 3" x 5" £10-20
Watercolour drawing "Amison" 4" x 5" £10-20
A Robert Morden 18th Century map of Surrey 15" x 17" (mounted tight to the margin)
£30-50
Oil on board, still life study "Vase of Flowers" 9" x 7 1/2" £20-30
Oil on board, impressionist study "Notre Dame" 5" x 8" £20-30
J Williams, modern art limited edition coloured print 133/250 "Two Car Thieves" 11" x
16" with blind proof stamp £20-30
Impressionist oil on board, still life study "Garden" 7" x 10" £20-30
Pencil drawing, head and shoulders portrait "Bonnetted Lady" monogrammed F G, bears
inscription 1829 10" x 8" £15-25
Oil on canvas "Clipper in Full Sail" 24" x 35" £30-50
Frank L Greere, oil on board "Greyhound" 15" x 19" £10-20
An original crayon art work "Dopey" from the Walt Disney's production Snow White and
the Seven Dwarfs, base monogrammed R O, 30" x 19" £
Oil on canvas "Moonlit Seascape with Heavy Sea" 22" x 30" £40-60
A 19th Century watercolour drawing "Mediterranean Bay with Moored Boats" 4" x 6"
£20-30
Nora Dawson, watercolour "Street Scene with Figures" 10" x 8" £20-30
An etching after Rembrandt "Figure by a Stylised Tree with Lion" 6" x 4" £20-30
A 19th Century Persian watercolour "Standing Figure with Script to the Margin" 8" x 6"
£120-150
An Eastern watercolour "Court Scene" with plaque marked Roif Fath A Aly Chah 4" x 5"
£90-120
J Bouvoir, watercolour "Standing Gypsy Girl" 8" x 4 1/2" £250-300
Jack Carter, watercolour still life study "Vase of Flowers" signed and dated Jack Carter
1972 15" x 19" £800-900 ILLUSTRATED
Jack Carter, watercolour still life study "Vase of Flowers" 12" x 15" signed and dated
1970 £800-900
A coloured print, head and shoulders portrait "Classical Man" 10" x 8" £20-30
An 18th/19th Century gouache head and shoulders portrait of a lady 21" oval £100-150
Janice Thompson, oil on canvas study of a cat "Gemini" 19" x 15" £40-60
South American School, oil painting on a section of veneer "Mythical Birds and Beasts"
25" x 18" £10-20
Diaz, impressionist watercolour drawing "Puerto Rican Street Scene with Buildings and
Arch" 19" x 13" £20-30
I M, watercolour "River with Bridge, Building with Balcony" 11" x 15" £3-5
Watercolour drawing "Highland Scene with Cattle Watering" 14" x 21" £60-80
A 19th Century coloured print "Sheep" 11" x 17" contained in a gilt frame £5-10
A pair of oil paintings on board "Cottages by a River" 15" oval £30-50
K Knight, limited edition coloured print "HMS Haida" 13" x 20" £10-20
K Gastarini, Continental oil on board, "Impressionist Street Scene with Figures" 19" x
24" £10-20
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After David Law, a 19th Century monochrome print "Grasmere Church" signed in the
margin 11" x 16" contained in a Hogarth frame £10-20
After David Law, a 19th Century monochrome print "Rydal Water" signed in the margin,
the reverse with Robert Dunthorne label 11" x 16" contained in a Hogarth frame £10-20
A 19th Century coloured print "Rural Scene with Figures" 14" x 19" contained in an oak
frame £5-10
Terrence Cuneo, a signed coloured print "A Lull in the Battle - Army Catering Corps,
Falklands 1982" 16" x 20" £10-20
A 19th Century watercolour "Ruined Folly by a Lake with Mountains in the Distance"
monogrammed H C B T 8" x 12" £50-75
19th Century watercolour "Snowy Street Scene with Castle in Distance", label to reverse
4" x 3 1/2" £50-75
C Dow, oil on metal "Study of 17th Century Style Scribe" 8" x 6 1/2" £170-220
A pair of over painted black and white photographs "Figures with Donkeys" 7" x 10"
£40-60
Modern art, limited edition coloured print 10/250 "Several Ways of Looking at the
World" with blind proof stamp 8" x 12" and 1 other modern limited edition coloured print
881/1000 "The Snow Queen?" 14" x 11" £40-60
19th Century watercolour drawing "Dealers Island Kalarney" 7" x 10" and 1 other
"Peebles Bridge" 4" x 6", mounted together £25-35
John Fortune, watercolour drawing "The Sentinal" study of a standing Meercat 12" x 9"
£30-50
John Fortune, impressionist watercolour drawing "The Task Ahead" 9" x 13" £20-40
19th Century watercolour "Mountain River with Figures Walking on a Path" 7" x 9" £2030
Vekko, 19th Century Oriental print "Standing Figures" 12" x 9" £20-30
A reproduction coloured print "Fire of London" 12" x 10" and various other prints,
etchings etc £3-5
A pair of 18th Century coloured engravings "Bachelors Fare" and a "Soft Tumble After a
Hard Ride" by Carrington Bowles, 6" x 5" £20-30
Impressionist watercolour drawing "Wading Bird" monogrammed CN 12" x 9" £30-50
Anita McCullogh, a large Modern Art oil painting on canvas 64" x 96", dated 2000 £3050
After Charles Cundall, a coloured print "The Withdrawal from Dunkirk" £10-20

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE
CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER
LOT IS PAID. THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT
FUND
PLEASE NOTE - ANY ITEMS MARKED WITH A RED DOT HAVE BEEN
PHOTOGRAPHED FOR OUR WEB SITE, IT DOES NOT MEAN THEY ARE
SOLD OR RESERVED
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A handsome Eastern carved hardwood stick, the handle in the form of a dragon, the body
carved throughout, 40" complete with wooden travelling/outer case £300-500
ILLUSTRATED
An Edwardian embossed silver trumpet shaped vase Sheffield 1900, 6 ozs £30-50
An octagonal pierced silver cake basket raised on an octagonal spreading foot, London
1914, 14 ozs, inscribed £70-100
A pair of Edwardian silver candlesticks with Corinthian column capitals and detachable
sconces, raised on square stepped feet, Sheffield 1914 9" (some holes and dents) £100150 ILLUSTRATED
A Victorian silver plated toast carrier, raised on crabstock supports by Mappin Brothers
£75-100 ILLUSTRATED
A Victorian cut glass claret ewer with Britannia metal mounts 11" £20-30
A Victorian embossed silver twin handled presentation trophy London 1897 12 ozs
engraved £50-75
A pair of handsome Edwardian silver candlesticks with detachable sconces and scroll
decoration, raised on square feet, London 1901, 5" £125-175 ILLUSTRATED
An oval engraved Britannia metal teapot £15-25
A silver trumpet shaped vase 11" (f) and 1 other silver vase 8" (dented) £15-25
An oval silver plated entree dish and cover £5-10
A pair of Art Deco Continental "silver" twin light candelabrum 8" £30-50
A George II plain silver baluster shaped tankard with C scroll handle, London 1740, 8 ozs
(very slight dent to base) £100-150
A modern silver circular dish by Mappin & Webb 4 1/2" £10-20
A Victorian etched glass claret ewer with silver plated mount £100-150
A pair of 19th Century silver plated candle snuffers complete with tray £20-30
A silver plated epergne with 5 cut glass vases (1f), raised on a circular spreading foot
£50-75
A Georgian style oval silver teapot raised on a square foot, London 1911, 15 ozs
£100-150 ILLUSTRATED
A Georgian style silver sugar castor, Chester 1939 2 ozs £30-50
A Georgian style silver cream jug, Chester, marks rubbed and a small Victorian silver salt
and spoon, 5 ozs £30-50
An Art Deco brown Bakelite and silver sugar bowl Birmingham 1934 4 1/2", cased
£25-30
A Georgian style silver plated spirit kettle complete with burner £40-60
ILLUSTRATED
An Edwardian embossed silver pedestal bowl Birmingham 1903 (tears and dents) 2 ozs
£20-30
A circular silver ashtray Birmingham 1932, 4" £5-10
An Edwardian etched glass claret ewer with silver plated mounts £100-150
ILLUSTRATED
An Edwardian silver plated 6 bottle cruet £50-75
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A circular silver plated tea kettle and stand with demi-reeded decoration, complete with
burner £40-60
A scalloped shaped silver butter dish London (marks rubbed) £10-20
A George III silver toddy ladle bowl (f) London 1785 £20-30
A silver 5 bar toast rack, Sheffield 1937 £20-30
A square silver ashtray, Birmingham 1956 2 1/2" and a small circular silver rouge pot 1"
£20-30
An Eastern carved ivory parasol walking stick handle in the form of numerous heads with
silver band £40-60
2 oval silver napkin rings £20-30
A circular silver pin tray, Birmingham 1973 and 1 other silver pin tray London 1977 with
Silver Jubilee hallmark 3 1/2" £30-50
A Georgian style silver pepper with Jubilee Mark, London 1934 4" and an octagonal
silver salt £20-30
An Edwardian miniature silver pepperette Birmingham 1908 1 1/2" £20-30
2 silver ashtrays with engine turned decoration, one marked with Players crest and the
other Gallagher, Birmingham 1964 £25-35
A Victorian 8 day open faced pocket watch contained in a silver easel frame, London
1869 £70-100 ILLUSTRATED
A silver cigar case, Birmingham 1913, 4ozs £100-150 ILLUSTRATED
A Georgian silver cream jug with engraved decoration (marks rubbed) 2 ozs £40-50
An oval silver trinket box with embossed hinged lid decorated a minstrel and ladies,
Birmingham 1924, 2 ozs £30-50
An Edwardian silver card case marked Ethel, Birmingham 1904, 2 ozs £25-35
A 19th Century rectangular horn snuff box 3" and 1 other Japanned snuff box 2" £10-20
A silver match case with hinged lid, gold monogram to the front, London 1925 £30-50
A silver cigarette case with engraved decoration Birmingham 1925, 2 ozs £20-30
A Most Excellent Order of the British Empire member's second type breast badge, civil
division, cased £30-50
A group of 3 medals to 1478 Sgt. H Waller Berkshire Yeomanry comprising 1914-15
Star, British War medal and Victory medal £30-50
Father and Son, a family group of medals comprising: Victorian Army Long Service
Good Conduct medal, second type with swivel suspension 1855-1874 to 4292 Gunner E
A Aggett Coastal Brigade Artillery? marked CST B DGRA together with an Edwardian
VII Army Long Service Good Conduct medal to 34427 Sgt. Major Instructor W E Aggett
Royal Garrison Artillery £150-200
A group of 3 medals to J8636 H Ross Able Bodied Royal Navy, comprising 1914-15
Star, British War medal and Victory medal together with 2 black and white photographs
of the recipient and various papers relating to service £40-60
A silver boxing medallion and a bronze boxing medallion £15-20
A silver gilt and enamelled Masonic centenary jewel for Lodge of Industry and
Perseverance no. 109 £20-30
A silver Masonic Past Master's jewel Lodge of Industry and Perseverance no. 109
together with a gilt metal Royal Arch Principal's jewel £10-20
A Lucitania medal £20-30
A silver Edwardian VII 1902 Coronation medallion, boxed £30-50
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A pair of silver twin handles salts with demi-reeded decoration raised on square feet,
Sheffield 1911, 2 ozs £40-60
A lady's 1930's rectangular tortoiseshell necessaire fitted 2 rouge pots, manicure
implements etc, 3" £20-30
A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1924 4 ozs £20-30
A pair of gold cased pince nez spectacles £20-30
A carved rock crystal snuff bottle 3" £75-100
A circular Art Deco silver plated rouge pot, the lid inset a butterfly 2" £10-20
2 pairs of ivory castanets £75-100
A carved ivory figure of 2 standing elephants beneath palm trees 5", raised on a
hardwood base £25-35
A 19th Century Oriental carved ivory twin pronged hair slide 9" £75-100
A pair of carved ivory figures of standing attendants 5" £100-150
A silver cigarette case, Birmingham 1918 2 ozs £15-25
A Victorian embossed silver shaving brush, a silver figure of a walking "monkey", a
miniature silver twin handled salt and a thimble (4) £20-30
A 19th Century Eastern walking cane with carved ivory handle £40-60
An 18ct gold brooch in the form of a coach and two £250-300
A lady's 18ct gold dress/engagement ring with 5 illusion set diamonds £35-45
A lady's 18ct gold cluster ring set 10 diamonds £130-180
A 9ct gold heart shaped pendant set numerous diamonds £30-50
A 9ct white gold dress ring set pink sapphires supported by other sapphires £30-40
A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set 3 small diamonds £35-45
An 18ct gold dress ring set an intaglio cut "cornelian" in the form of a gentleman £60-80
A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set 3 diamonds £45-55
A lady's 9ct gold bracelet set red stones £75-100
A wristwatch with square silver dial and Arabic numerals contained in a 14ct gold case
£45-60
A lady's 18ct gold dress ring with illusion set diamonds £45-55
A 9ct gold dress ring set red stones and 1 other £30-50
A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set 9 diamonds £30-40
A lady's 18ct gold ruby and diamond set half eternity ring £20-30
A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set 3 diamonds £50-75
A 9ct gold dress ring set an opal and red coloured stones £25-35
An 18ct gold cluster ring set numerous diamonds £40-60
A gold pendant in the form of a uni-cycling monkey with movable arms and wheel, set
numerous diamonds hung on a fine gold chain £60-90
A handsome 19th Century gold heart shaped pendant brooch set a diamond £700-900
An 18ct gold dress ring set 3 diamonds £40-60
3 various 9ct gold dress rings £40-50
An 18ct 3 stone cross-over illusion diamond set dress ring £40-60
4 various 9ct gold bar brooch decorated horse shoes £50-75
A modern Continental gold flat link bracelet marked 915 £30-50
An 18ct gold dress ring set a solitaire diamond £30-50
A Waltham pocket watch contained in a full hunter gold plated case £15-25
A lady's 18ct gold solitaire diamond dress/engagement ring £700-1000 ILLUSTRATED
A Scots silver enamelled pendant in the form of flower heads Edinburgh £3-5
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A lady's 18ct gold dress ring with an illusion set diamond £25-35
A 9ct gold dress ring set a circular blue cut stone £30-50
A lady's 18ct gold cross-over dress ring with 3 illusion set diamonds £30-40
A lady's 18ct gold bracelet marked 750 £150-200
A gentleman's half hunter dress pocket watch by Lip with silvered dial and Arabic
numerals contained in a 9ct gold case £20-30
A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set an illusion cut diamond £30-40
3 various 9ct gold dress rings £30-40
A lady's 9ct gold dress ring set blue and white stones £20-30
A lady's 18ct gold ring set a sapphire and illusion cut diamond £30-50
A gilt metal multi-link guard chain 24" and a gilt metal multi-link watch chain 10" £4050
A lady's 18ct gold 3 stone diamond dress ring £30-40
A suite of Eastern gold jewellery comprising necklace, ring and earrings £40-60
A Victorian 1887 £5 piece £475-550
A handsome oval pierced gold pendant set 21 old cut diamonds surmounted by wings, set
diamonds (3 missing) £500-700
A pair of modern 18ct gold hoop shaped earrings set 8 brilliant cut diamonds £650-750
A lady's 18ct gold cross-over dress ring set 2 diamonds £30-40
A hollow gold chain hung a 1902 Edward VII sovereign £70-90
A gentleman's 1950's Rolex Oyster wristwatch contained in a stainless steel case £375450
A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set 5 small diamonds £35-45
A lady's 9ct gold dress ring set 6 blue stones £35-45
A lady's 15ct gold bar brooch set a diamond £90-120
5 various 9ct gold bar brooches £50-75
3 various 9ct gold dress rings £40-50
A 15ct gold brooch in the form of a star set demi-pearls and amethyst £30-50
A lady's Tissot wristwatch contained in an 18ct gold case £40-60
A 9ct gold Russian style 3 colour gold wedding band and a decorative dress ring £20-40
A lady's 18ct white gold engagement ring set a solitaire diamond with 6 diamonds to the
shoulders £700-1000 ILLUSTRATED
A lady's 9ct gold curb link charm bracelet with heart shaped padlock clasp, hung 13
various charms £80-120
A lady's Jaeger Le Coutre wristwatch contained in an 9ct white gold case and with
integral bracelet £30-50
5 various 9ct gold bar brooches £50-75
A 9ct gold match slip with engine turned decoration £70-100
A string of cultured pearls £20-30
A pierced 9ct gold Masonic charm £25-30
A gentleman's full hunter pocket watch contained in a rolled gold case £20-30
A gold cluster dress ring set diamonds £20-30
A 9ct gold football medallion and 2 silver enamelled ditto £30-50
A French gold bar brooch in the form of a bird together with a stick pin £20-30
A lady's gold dress ring set a circular cut sapphire surrounded by diamonds £40-60
A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set 5 diamonds £30-50
A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set 3 rubies and 2 diamonds £30-50
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A lady's gold dress ring set emeralds supported by diamonds £50-75
A lady's gold dress ring set an oval cut sapphire surrounded by small diamonds £25-35
A gold cluster dress ring set numerous diamonds £35-45
A silver backed hand mirror and matching clothes brush £20-30
A silver cigarette box with hinged lid, the top inscribed Frank 1931 6" £10-20
A good pair of Georgian silver plated bottle coasters with cast vinery borders and silver
buttons to the middle 8" £60-80
A circular silver teapot Birmingham 1930, 12 ozs £60-90
A silver plated easel photograph frame 6" £3-5
A circular Eastern embossed silver bowl raised on a spreading foot, 9 ozs £25-35
A silver table lighter in the form of a Roman oil lamp, London 1909 2 ozs £25-35
A pair of 19th Century silver plated candle snuffers £25-35
A Victorian silver twin handled trophy cup with embossed body raised on a circular
spreading foot, Sheffield 1899, 6 ozs £40-60
A modern silver beaker, 5 ozs, (inscribed) £40-60
A 19th Century steel corkscrew with oval handle 5" overall £3-5
A circular silver plated bottle coaster £30-50
An Edwardian pierced silver easel photograph frame Chester 1905 7" £30-50
A 5 piece silver backed dressing table set comprising rectangular engraved dressing table
tray, 2 hair brushes, hand mirror, clothes brush and comb, Chester 1916 and 1917 £75125 ILLUSTRATED
An Art Deco plain silver cigarette box with hinged lid and with Jubilee hall mark London
1934 £30-50
A pair of Persian Qajar mirrors contained in embossed silver frames 8 1/2" x 6" £75-125
A silver 5 bar toast rack, London 1913, 4 ozs £25-35
A pair of silver plated pepperettes, boxed £10-20
A modern silver plated 5 piece tea service comprising coffee pot, tea pot, cream jug, milk
jug, twin handled sugar bowl £5-10
A silver plated 3 piece egg cruet and 4 silver spoons Birmingham 1936 £10-20
A silver photograph frame with hammered finish £25-30
A 4 piece 1930's silver plated tea service comprising circular teapot, hotwater jug, sugar
bowl and cream jug £20-30
A waisted silver beaker, London 1925, retailed by Harrods 2 ozs £40-60
An Edwardian circular pierced silver comport, Birmingham 1907, 10 ozs £70-90
A square silver salver with bracketed border, raised on 4 ball and claw feet, London 1934
by the Goldsmiths & Silversmiths Co. 20ozs £100-150
An oval Georgian style silver plated coffee pot with demi-reeded decoration raised on
circular spreading foot, together with a similar twin handled cream jug and sugar bowl
and a Britannia metal teapot £25-35
A twin handled silver plated lozenge shaped entree dish and cover £10-20
A circular cut glass dressing table jar with embossed silver lid and a shallow oval
dressing table jar with silver lid and 2 other dressing table jars with silver lids (4) £20-40
A silver plated coffee pot £3-5
A circular silver salver with bracketed border raised on 3 scrolled feet, London 1918, 20
ozs £100-150
A Victorian embossed silver plated teapot of melon form, raised on 4 Rococo style
panelled feet £15-25
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An Edwardian Georgian style cut glass mustard pot contained in a silver frame £15-25
A pair of 19th Century Rococo style candlesticks with detachable sconces 11" £30-50
A pair of circular cut glass dressing table jars of globular form with silver collars £20-30
A Continental hardwood walking stick with embossed silver handle £35-45
7 silver plated trumpet shaped goblets and a South African silver plated twin handled
dish raised on scrolled supports 16" £3-5
A pierced Eastern "silver" bowl, 32 ozs £250-300
An Edwardian silver backed hand mirror embossed Botticcelli angels, London 1900 £3050
A Victorian silver toddy ladle with whale bone handle London 1856 £10-20
A large Georgian style silver plated sauce boat with armorial decoration, raised on hoof
feet £15-25
A 19th Century silver plated chamber stick £10-20
An Edwardian embossed silver scent bottle holder with swag decoration, Birmingham
1906 £35-45
An Edwardian planished silver cigarette box with hinged lid Birmingham 1908, 5" £3050
An antique embossed silver tankard 6 ozs £75-125
A pierced silver boat shaped dish with swing handle, Birmingham 1911, 1 oz £20-30
2 silver napkin rings 2 ozs £15-25
A 19th Century shaped silver plated sauce boat £10-20
A silver plated cigarette box with hinged lid 5 1/2" £5-10
A Georgian silver cream jug with engraved decoration, marks rubbed, 3 ozs £25-35
A silver plated circular 3 piece tea service comprising teapot, sugar bowl and cream jug
£15-25
3 19th Century polished steel corkscrews £60-80
A circular silver plated bowl raised on 3 cabriole supports 8" £5-10
A circular cut glass dressing table jar with silver lid and 1 other £10-20
A Georgian pierced silver snuffer tray, marks rubbed 2 1/2", 3 ozs £70-90
A cut glass globular shaped scent bottle with embossed hinged silver lid (lid holed)
£15-25
A Victorian 1889 crown, do. 1891, 2 George V crowns 1935, 2 George VI Crown 1937
and 1951 and 5 other QEII commemorative crowns £15-25
A "Dieppe" carved ivory cross hung an ivory bead chain 3" £100-150
An ivory fan £30-50
A pierced silver 3 piece condiment set comprising salt, pepper and mustard pot,
Birmingham 1927 and 1928 cased £50-75
A pair of Georgian pierced silver sugar tongs, London 1780 £15-25
A circular engraved silver plated salver, 4 various sconces, a silver wine funnel spout, a
small pricket candlestick, a pair of gilt metal snuffers and 2 glass sugar crushers £20-30
A silver plated taper stick 6" £15-25
A George II plain silver pepper, London 1755, 2 ozs £40-60
5 various silver bladed fruit knives with mother of pearl grips £60-80
7 enamelled Butlins badges - Brighton 1955, Filey 1956, Pwllheli Committee 1956, 2 x
Pwllheli 1956, Ayres 1956, Margate 1958 £15-25
A small Victorian silver travelling communion challis London 1857, 2 ozs £25-35
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A silver decanter label marked February 11 1915-1936 and a silver walking stick handle
£20-30
An Eastern embossed silver bon bon dish with swing handle, raised on a circular
spreading foot 2 ozs £15-20
A pair of Georgian silver sugar nips 2 ozs £40-50
An open faced pocket watch by Kendal & Dent contained in a silver case and 1 other
silver cased open pocket watch (2) £20-30
A collection of 9 various cigarette cases £50-75
A tape measure in the form of a pig 1" £40-60
An open faced fob watch contained in a silver case and 2 others in gun metal cases
£20-30
A carved ivory "libation" cup raised on a pierced stand 3 1/2" £20-30
A carved ivory scent bottle 2 1/2" £20-30
A silver cigarette case with hinged lid, London 1915 (some dents) 4" £20-30
A chain mail evening bag £15-25
A 19th Century ivory fan with embroidered silk panels (1 guard f) contained in a silk box
£35-45
A 5 piece silver backed dressing table set Birmingham 1924 £50-75
A cigarette case with timer, a Ronson silver plated Queen Anne style table lighter, a pair
of match strikers in the form of riding boots, a cigar cutter and a small silver plated
comport £20-30
3 various silver cased open face fob watches £30-40
A quantity of various costume jewellery £20-30
A quantity of various crowns £10-20
A 1930's tortoiseshell effect lady's vanity case with hinged lid 6 1/2" £50-75
An Eastern silver collar and a ditto bracelet £30-50
A silver plated card case, a leather covered cigarette case, a small wooden stamp box and
2 compacts £40-50
5 various hair combs £20-30
A small enamelled box with hinged lid 1" and a micro mosaic ditto £20-30
A coral brooch in the form of flower heads 2" £20-30
A 9ct gold dress ring set a large white square cut stone supported by 2 rectangular blue
stones £30-50
A Victorian porcelain brooch decorated a head and shoulders portrait of a lady contained
in a gilt metal mount £30-50
2, 22ct gold wedding bands £50-75
A lady's platinum cocktail wristwatch set numerous diamonds £100-150
A lady's gold cluster dress ring set numerous diamonds £30-50
A 9ct gold wish bone ring set diamonds £15-20
An 18ct white gold dress ring set a sapphire surrounded by diamonds £150-200
A Victorian 15ct gold dress ring set emerald and pearls £30-50
A 9ct gold dress ring set an oval sapphire surrounded by diamonds £30-50
A 9ct gold dress ring and 3 others £20-30
A gold dress ring set sapphires and diamonds £20-30
A pierced jade coloured brooch 2 1/2" £125-175
A 19th Century silver dress ring inset a cameo portrait and 2 other dress rings £15-25
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A Victorian silver brooch decorated a horseshoe Birmingham 1896 and a floral and
enamelled brooch £20-30
A 1930's marcasite set brooch marked 935 and a marcasite clip (2) £20-30
A marcasite pendant set a pearl hung a fine chain £30-40
A silver gilt brooch set hardstones £20-30
A dress ring set a hardstone surrounded by white stones, 1 other dress ring, a pendant in
the form of a candlestick and a marcasite heart shaped pendant £15-25
A marcasite heart shaped pendant hung on a silver chain £15-25
A 9ct gold and enamelled bar brooch in the form of a rabbit, a bar brooch set an oval
turquoise and a gilt leaf brooch £20-30
A silver cross, a pair of marcasite ear clips and a brooch £10-20
A gentleman's 9ct gold open faced dress pocket watch £20-30
A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set 3 diamonds £30-50
An open faced fob watch contained in a 14ct gold case £40-50
7 various gilt metal stick pins £50-75
A silver compact with pierced gold grill, decorated birds amidst branches set 4
hardstones (1 missing) by Boucheron of London, cased numbered 7029/19 (glass on
compact cracked) 3" £300-350
An open faced pocket watch by Hampden contained in a 14ct gold case £30-50
3 Art Nouveau embossed silver buttons decorated ladies £35-45
A modern military style wristwatch £25-35
A pierced silver buckle decorated birds £25-35
A Georgian open faced pocket watch (f) contained in an 18ct gold case, hung on a gilt
metal strap £100-150
A rope of cultured pearls 17" £40-60
A Georgian open faced pocket watch by A Lyon contained in a silver case and 1 other
open faced pocket watch (2) £30-50
A Limoges porcelain floral brooch and a collection of various costume jewellery £10-20
A silver christening spoon, a Victorian embossed silver brooch and a gilt metal
wristwatch £20-30
A 4 piece embossed silver plated tea/coffee set with coffee pot, teapot, sugar bowl and
cream jug £20-40
A circular silver plated wine bottle coaster 5" and 1 other 3" £15-20
An ivory cased tape measure and 4 other ivory items £15-25
2 treen Tartanware pin cushions, a wooden pin cushion and a parquetry pin cushion,
together with a gilt metal locket £20-30
A 19th Century shoe buckle set brilliants and a silver dress ring £20-30
An embossed silver walking stick handle, 2 thimbles, a pendant and etc (7) £10-20
A silver money clip, a pair of silver sugar tongs, a silver pencil holder and a small silver
fork £25-35
A silver identity bracelet, a silver curb link watch chain 9", a silver St Christopher medal
and a silver propelling pencil £20-30
A silver plated 4 piece egg cruet and 4 silver spoons £20-30
A pair of silver plated candlesticks 8" £20-25
A silver plated hotwater jug with bean finial £10-20
An oval silver plated meat platter 17" £5-10
A Victorian oval carved cameo of Diana, contained in a pierced ivory frame 4" £30-50
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A Victorian love ring and a silver thimble £40-60
A Meerschaum pipe, 1 other pipe, 2 monocles, a cigar cutter and a small cloisonne
enamel match box case £15-25
A silver curb link charm bracelet hung 4 charms with heart shaped padlock clasp and 4
other loose charms £20-30
A George III shilling 1725 and 1 other 1787 £20-30
A pair of Dresser style silver plated circular salts 2" by Hewkin & Heath £20-30
A humerous and unusual Edwardian parasol, the carved ivory handle in the form of a
monkey with stone set eyes £200-300 ILLUSTRATED
A Victorian embossed silver handled table brush, a silver handled fruit knife and 3 cut
glass dressing table jars, 1 with embossed silver lid £15-20
A native American Indian bead work belt 42" £35-45
A Victorian faceted green glass scent bottle 3", 3 cut glass scent bottles with stoppers, 2
other scent bottles, 4 cut glass perfume atomisers £20-30
A collection of various commemorative crowns £10-20
A circular silver plated dish, a green leather wallet with silver mounts, a silver sovereign
case (f) and a curb link charm bracelet £15-20
An Elizabeth I hammered silver coin (f) together with a George III silver crown 1882 (f)
£15-25
A small quantity of various costume jewellery £20-30
12 various Continental silver cocktail sticks £30-40
2 circular silver mustard pots, do. small cream jug, small pepperette, nail buffer and comb
£20-30
A gilt metal Albert curb link watch chain 15" £20-30
A 9ct gold dress ring and 3 gold bar brooches £20-30
4 gilt metal studs £10-20
A collection of various silver coins £20-30
A collection of enamelled badges etc £10-20
4 George III silver Old English pattern table spoons, London 1795 by Peter and Ann
Bateman 9 ozs £75-125
5 Edwardian silver rat tail coffee spoons London 1905, together with matching sugar
tongs and 1 other silver spoon, 2 ozs, cased £25-30
An ivory newspaper opener 14" £20-30
A pair of silver plated candlesticks with reeded decoration 6 1/2" £10-20
A Victorian ebony fan with floral decoration £20-30
A 19th Century Odd Fellows apron £10-20
A silver plaque and a collection of various coins £10-20
A 3 piece carving set with horn handles £20-30
A 19th Century tippling stick complete with glass £30-50
A quantity of various costume jewellery £20-30
A collection of various coins etc £10-20
A quantity of various costume jewellery £20-30
12 silver plated fish knives contained in a walnut canteen £5-10
A collection of various costume jewellery £20-30
A quantity of various silver plated flatware £20-30
A collection of various coins £10-20
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A collection of silver plated fish knives and fruit knives contained in a mahogany canteen
box £20-30
A collection of various cigarette lighters £20-25
A collection of silver plated flatware etc £10-20
A large collection of souvenir spoons £30-40
A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks in a walnut canteen box £5-10
A quantity of various costume jewellery £10-20
A quantity of silver plated flatware £5-10
A collection of various Masonic regalia £20-30
A pair of silver plated fish servers, cased £5-10
A quantity of various costume jewellery £15-25
A Victorian leather vanity case containing 7 cut glass jars with silver collars £30-50
A parasol with faceted glass handle (handle unstuck) £15-25
A presentation table chronograph by Tiffany & Co, contained in mahogany case £30-40
A lady's attractive 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set 5 square cut diamonds
£1100-1500
A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set 4 rubies, 1 diamond and 6 pearls £100-150
An 18ct gold dress ring set an oval cut amethyst and 4 diamonds to the shoulders, (approx
4.2ct) £275-350
A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a square cut aquamarine supported by diamonds
(approx 0.39/2.62ct) £450-550
A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval cut ruby and 2 diamonds £200-300
A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a rectangular cut aquamarine and 2 baguette cut
diamonds to the shoulders and 4 further diamonds £275-325
A rectangular aquamarine pendant surmounted by diamonds (approx 3 ct) £450-550
A lady's 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set 3 diamonds (approx 1.20ct) £9501100
An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a rectangular cut aquamarine supported by 2 diamonds
£300-350
2 silver plated cocktail shakers and 2 silver plated tankards £20-30
An 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval cut ruby surrounded by numerous diamonds
£525-625
A white gold cross set baguette cut diamonds £450-500
An 18ct white gold dress ring set a square cut ruby surrounded by diamonds (approx
0.86ct/1.39) £850-1000
An 18ct white gold half eternity ring set 6 square cut rubies surrounded by diamonds
(approx 0.66/0.56ct) £500-700
An 18ct white gold diamond necklet set numerous diamonds 16" (approx 3.52ct) £15002000
A diamond solitaire pendant hung on a fine white gold chain (approx 0.50ct) £425-475
A circular Britannia metal teapot £10-20
An octagonal silver plated 3 piece tea service comprising teapot, twin handled sugar bowl
and cream jug £20-30
A 19th Century fan, boxed £30-50
A 19th Century sword stick contained in a carved horn case together with a matching
walking stick r (2) £50-75
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A silver plated 4 piece hotelware tea service comprising teapot, hotwater jug, twin
handled sugar bowl and cream jug £15-25
1272 An oval silver plated entree dish and cover, 2 oval silver plated dishes, a carving knife
and fork, a collection of various spoons etc £15-25
1273 An oval silver plated twin handled tea tray with vinery decoration 26" £20-30
1274 A Georgian style silver plated bachelors tea/coffee service comprising teapot, coffee pot,
twin handled sugar bowl and cream jug £20-30
1275 A handsome set of 4 of 19th Century Rococo style silver plated candlesticks with
detachable sconces 10" £75-125
1276 An oval engraved silver plated twin handled tea tray 18", a galleried ditto 16", a silver
plated dish in the form of a fish 14" £20-30
1277 A circular engraved silver plated salver, raised on 3 panelled feet 8", a circular plated
salver with pierced borders 8", a silver plated butter dish with milk glass liner 7", an
engraved silver plated cream jug 4" and a silver plated 1 pint tankard £15-25
1278 A Britannia metal teapot, a Britannia metal comport, do. basket, twin handled cake
basket, muffin dish base and a good collection of various silver plated items £20-30
1279 An oval shaped silver plated twin handled tea tray 18" and a circular entree dish and
cover (no handle) £10-20
1280 6 various fans £50-75
1281 An Eastern bamboo and paper fan £5-10
1282 A George III silver Old English pattern sauce ladle London 1800, a silver sifter spoon and
a Continental silver picture back teaspoon £30-50
1283 Various Eastern ivory figures (f) £15-20
1284 A 19th Century ivory fan £10-20
1285 2 ivory cribbage boards 9" and 6" together with an Eastern hardwood and ivory cribbage
board 9" £20-30
1286 A quantity of various silver plated flatware £10-20
1287 An antique silver bottom marked spoon and 3 other silver spoons 6 ozs £20-30
1288 A gilt metal compact, a small carved ivory figure and other curios etc £20-30
1289 An embossed metal vesta case to commemorate the 1893 World Fair 3" and a brass vesta
case £10-20
1290 A mother of pearl fan, signed £30-50
1291 A pierced oval silver plated boat shaped dish 10", 1 other 5", a silver plated sugar scuttle,
a silver plated twin handled sugar bowl and matching cream jug and a small collection of
plated items £20-30
1292 A silver plated sauce boat, 2 roll top butter dishes and other plated items £10-20
1293 A small collection of plated flatware £10-20
1294 3 silver plated toast racks and a quantity of silver plated flatware £10-20
1295 A collection of various cut glass condiment bottles £10-20
1296 A fine quality 19th Century ivory fan with a painted silk panel decorated birds contained
in a gilt frame £180-220
1297 A bottle tantalus complete with 2 hobnail cut bottles contained in an oak and silver plated
mounted tantalus frame £40-60
1298 A wicker picnic hamper containing a collection of various silver plated flatware £10-20

Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later than 5pm
Tuesday, prior to the Auction
End of sale, thank you for your attendance and bidding
The next Auction will be a General Sale on Wednesday 12 September 2007
The next Antique and Collector's Auctions will be Wednesday 26 September 2007

